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From: Vonwiller, Chris
To: Campbell, lan; Parker, Harvey; Holmes, Jim
Ce: Stanton, John; Blount, Frank; Rizzo, Paul
Subject: Warwick Smith - COT Cases
Date: Wednesday, 10 November, 1993 6:58PM

CONFIDENTIAL

Gentlemen:

Warwick Smith contacted me in confidence to brief me on discussions he has had in the last two days w@h a
senior member of the parliamentary National Party in relation to Senator Boswell's call for a Senate Inquiry into
COT Cases.

@  Advice from Warwickis:
> Bosweil has not yet taken the trouble to raise the COT Cases issue in the Party Room,

> Any proposal to call for a Senate Inquiry would require, firstly, endorsement in the Party Room and, secondly,
approval by the Shadow Cabinet.

» This wouid appear highly uniikely at this stage, given Boswell's apparent lack of interest of raising it within the
Party Room.

> The intenmediary wiil raise the matier with Boswell, and suggest that Boswell discuss the issue with Warwick
Smith. Warwick sees no merit in a Senate tnquiry.

He has undertaken to keep me informed, and confirmed his view that Senator Alston will not be pressing a
Senate Inquiry, at Isast untif after the AUSTEL report is tabled.

Could you please protect this information as confidential.

Chris Vonwiller
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i}  matters which may involve anti-competitive behaviour or restrictive
practices potentially in breach of the Trade Practices Act 1974; and

i} . _complaints which are specifically under consideration by AUSTEL, .. ._ _.____
the Trade Practices Commission or any court or tribunal, or which
have been considered by any of those bodies previously.

Appendix B

Council Atendance

22/06/93 . . . . . . .
30/06/93 . . . . . . .
21/07/93 . . . . . . .
26;07;93 * L] - - - - -
03709793 . . - - - . .
12/10/93 . . . * . .
30/11/93 - . . » . . .
10/02/94 - & . » . . »
21/04/94 . . - . » » .
10/06494 . . o . » . .
2770794 . Com L] L] . .
2810994 . a . ] L]
J ‘

Hon. L. Bowen

Srew Bailey .
<d Banjarmin
John Rohan
Exzabeth Modey
Ewan Brown
Robert Morsillo

4  Represented by David Foster
s Represenied by Andrew Bedogni

Boord Atendance

16/06/93
19/07/93
06/08/93
12/10/93
30/11/93
15/02/94
2470594
23/08/94 .

@ S j
Rod Simpson

Jirm Holmes (resigned &/10r94)
John Rohan (lesigned 5/10/93)
John Fries (appointed 5/10/93)
Chiis Vorwiller (resigned 4/8/94) 4
Graerme Ward [appointed 6/10/94 repiacing M HOMEes)
Gillian Weilshe {oppointed 4/8/94 replacing Chiis VOrwile!) )
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To  MrlCampbel from  E. J. BENJAMIN Commerciet & Consomer
Customer Projects Bag 4960 .
Executive Office - C&C m" . vic 8100
Subject TIO AND COT Flle T (03634 2977

Dite 30 November, 1993 Facsimas (03) 6323241

At todays Council Meeting the TIO reported on his involvement with the COT settlement processes
- it was agreed that any financial contributions made by Telecom to the COT arbitration process
was not a matter for. Council but was a private matter between Telec;om. AUSTEL and the TIO.

I hope you agree with this,

ed Benfamin
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7\ 22 November 1993

- Mrl. R. Holg ‘ . e
Telecom ' _ ‘ - .
242 Exhibition Slreet . :

i Melbourae 3000.
Dear Mr Holmes °

1 ehclose the Fast Track Sctticment Pro posal (fatust verslon) which |
have signed. T acknowledge the si gnlﬁcant shifis which Telecom has
: made to brmg thls matter to seftloment.

: : In s:gning end rczurmng th:s proposal 10 you | am rclylng on the
@ assurances of Mr Robin Davey. lrman of Austel, and Mr John
- * MacMahon, General Manager, Consumer Affairs, Austcl, that this is a
: falr document. T was dnsappomted that Mr Davey was uawilling to put
lI;ls assurances in wrlung, but am nevertheless prepa:od to accept what
. he said .

Yam oonoerned thit there is no deadline ntated In the Fast Track :
Proposal only that specd is of the essence”. ) hope that there wnll be
. 0o unnwcssary delays in handling the mattcr _—

B wou!d not sign this agreement if 1 thought it prevented me from ,
| " continuing my efforts to have a satisfuctory service for my business, It
| : . is my clear understanding that nothing in this agrooment prevéiits sic .
v from oontmmng to scclc a sat;sfacto:y telephone service. '

' Alan Sn'uth

- coples to: Thc Hon Dawd Beddall, Minister for Communications
, L MrRC Davey, Chairman, Auste]

......
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21 December 1993

Commercial & Consumer
Leval §
242 Exhibltion Sireet,
mume VIC 3000
- a

Fecsimile  (03) 634 3675

Mr W. Smith

Telecomnmmications Industry Ombudsman

Ground Floor, 321 Exhibition Street

MELBOURNE, Vic, 3000

. Dear Mr Smith,

RE: FAST TRACK SETTLIMENT PROCEDURE

Thmkyouﬁotyomleuerowambu 1993 advising of your preliminary view about -
armangements for the above process. _

Tdmm%respoqscmthmmgmu,usingtheamehudiggsuyouletm,isas
follows:

Tdmi;mofamﬂlmmberofpeophwhodomthwulegﬂbackgmmd,
butwuﬂdbemihble-ﬁormﬂo,hd’r?mkymof'hﬂmm

Hﬂm,thuemfewmchpeople,mdcamshmldbeukmif;mnlegﬂpmon
is being considered. .

2.  RESOURCE UNIT
Agreed with two additional comments:

(a) 'IndependmNoﬁnnﬂimmpetminible.' 4 8E

You may receivo arguments from others that because Telecom uses (Price
Waterhouse, Arthur Andersen, KPMG, Coopers & Lybrand, etc) from time
toﬁmo,lndlndeedmybousinathunm,theymnotindependem
because of possible conflict.
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2.

(). Clpac&yinmllbuainmmdcommmicaﬁonsismuisviul
d' Hhm&daﬁgbhvdofﬁmdﬂmdmanﬁngmis.mededu
well as project management,
STRUCTURE
Asreed,withtwoldditiondeommm:

(») Itis_unduuoodthatthelm,inaddiﬁontoappointingthemaﬁd
lduﬂnhtuingthemom,wiﬂ: '

. m&hmy,neeessuydirmiommtlmconductofthe.proceu
- tpprmandismetheﬁmlreportandrecommendaﬁom

®) nhmmwm&euﬂmmmmno,mm
Advisorwwldahobeavﬂable'toldviseandmistthe&smor.

FUNDING ARRANGEMENTS
Agreed,

Emiyldvipqwhenwaﬂnbh,wmﬂdbeappredmdofthebudgauycostesﬁmates _

forihepfoem-Aueuor,LegdAdvimmdtheRumUnit. E
TIMING
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KLY BY IQUKMORATE SICRETARY-. - 100-12-99 : 7:83PM ¢ ‘o AL~

.3-
25 December 1993 for your consideration about items fiot coversd by the *Fast
Track® Agreement, _
Plusephmmeifyouwishtodimumyoﬂhubmmattmﬁmhm

Yours M’
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ol e “itm Fx. OBE267230  Victora'a #irat permanent settlement

Corpor Stcrttltyyéilﬁ%,

P
‘

2lat December 19913,

Desr Xo Eolxas,

Ad you are gvare Of the Pawt Track Settleneat, rou 241l _ucdergtand

this ragusst. [ am spplying directly 19 yourselif for All-&acuhgqtpcion,
files and records r2lating o wy busicess, The Cape Bridgeveter

Hnlidgy Camyp.

This reaquest {2 nade uandar FOX.

The applicetion 18 secoapanged by a ¢heque for $30.00. 1t there
18 say ather fee agscciacad with this request, plesss inform na
°f esueh atv your esriient couvaniencs.,

Iais request ralstas 10 the pericds Iron Tapuary 1988 to Novenbsp
Joth 1§93,

Ihis informetion T am l1ed to believe ¢(»

held w:thinicer:nrn:ofttces
of Teleson Auetralia Adttioned SHeloy -

. Tolecom Corpozratey

. . Corporats Soliedtsc;

. * Cérporats Secretary;

. Chief Xxecutive Qfficecr;
Rezulatyry;

Yetionml Netvork;

Jusiness fServicea Keldaurne;

Counsraial snd Consumer - Ralbourne;

= 131 Elazsdarn Strsac Sydney;

lnitbuu-:conactutlISSurrttcu;

Yotvork Suppozt Xelbourne:

. Cumnarcial) Mansger Melbozfne.

/' Thema decoments azs cuquirad vithin 14 days, to enable the : i
©  Cape Bridgevat 911d&y Camp to present our sectlesanc subniesson,
Sincexaly, '

T F 2 £ 4 & a3

ce My Robin Davey, Chairnan Austel
Sspator X Alsteon,
A Sengvor 2 Boswel}l

P.S. An th.fChrtltﬂtb‘lltl—ﬂlr-b.wa-lltzloilhtl.

‘1 am. Facsimiling-this
regasss, A cogr 0! this lettsr vi3l be fant today sccompanied by
8 Chaque to the ARQuat meationsd asbovs,

8 £
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To: Bill Hendersun@EXECSTPOL, Janelle OGrady@RPBETPOL, Garth
He-t12oy@RPBETPOL, Laurie Andrewsé@RPBRTPOL

C

Prom: Tom Dale@RPBETPOL
Subject: cot cases

Date: Friday, January 7, 1994 at 10:34:51 am EDT
Attach:

Certify: N

I spoke with Warwick Smith in light of today's press reports that he is
investigating the telephone monitoring allegations.

He said that, while he wanted to be seen as taking an interest in the
‘ latest allegations (and COT matters generally), his involvement in practice
for the time being is to ask AUSTEL and Telecom to keep him informed of
| developments. He doesn't see himself being in a position to ake matters
| further until the AUSTEL COT report is available., I metioned that we were
| keeping A-G's informed to cover the TI Act aspects.

Tt now seems that the AUSTEL report will not be available until
Whid-February at the earliest. Smith thinks it is dragging on very slovly,
And I said we would consider putting some pressure on AUSTEL to hurry up.

He also mentioned that the fast-track claim settlement process was not
getting anywhere due to the COT cases knocking back the TIO's proposals for
i people to determine their claims. We should not give the Minister the
‘ impression that the fast-track would fix things: it is far from certain.

‘ 1 passed on all of the above (together with a potted history of the Cor
cases) to Bob Bowden in the Minister's Office, who said he was fairly
relaxed about it all and didn,t want anything further for the time being.

8F
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AUSTRALIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS AUTHO!

ADVICE To MINISTER4;

T QFEIE. L

92/0596/PO6

26 August 1993

The Hon David P Beddall MP
Minister for Communications
Parliament House

Canberra ACT 2600

Facsimile No: (06) 273 4134
Dear Mr Beddall

COT CASES m

AUSTEL is of the opinion Telecom's briefing of 17 August 1993 does notde®™” %\ 8
convey the true nature and extent of the COT case problems. \’/\

Cr
Extent of Problem (9 )

First there is the extent of the problem. Thé Telecom brief gives the impression
that the problem is essentially confined to seven customers with ghajor claims.
On the information available to AUSTEL this seriously underestimates the
extent of the situation. AUSTEL has directed Telecom to institute detailed
monitoring procedures to all five of the cases named by Telecom, plus three
others, and is devising comparable requirements for a mobile telephone
complainant. It is investigating the basis of a further half dozen comparabie
cases (including two shops claiming to have been forced into liquidation) and is
aware of other cases claiming to have suftered similar problems but which were
resolved by relocation or other special arrangements. Mrs Garms in Brisbane
has indicated that she has identified another 50 businesses in the Fortitude
Valley area which experience major telephone.problems.  AUSTEL's checking -
suggests that a significant proportion of those cases are currently experiencing
problems.

Mr Dawson of Dawson's Pest and Weed Control has informed me to the effect
that he contacted some 120 companies or businesses with telephone numbers
in 318", "317" and "319" ranges and that -

*over 60% of the companies or businesses that we contacted today
(24 August 1993) have explained that they have, and had same or
sirnilar faults problems, conditions, as we have been reporiing, for
years, and that some of the companies and businesses have been
told that they are the only ones in the area, reporting or saying that
they are experiencing the faults, problems, conditions, and Telecom

5 QUEENS ROAD, MELBOURNE, VICTORIA I : 8

POSTAL: PO. BOX 7443, ST KILDA RD, MELBOURNE, VICTORIA, 3004
TEI.LEPHONE: (03) 828 7300  FACSDMILE: (03) 820 3021
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“cannot find or identify any cause in their complaints.

*Quite a few of the persons contacted .... were rather angry, and
emotionally bitter when it was explained to them that we had been
experiencing the same and/or similar faults, problems, conditions,
and that we had also, been told by Telecom, we were the only ones
in the area reporting and experiencing the alleged problems.”

Telecom states that with the exception of ' and the
the other originat COT Cases continue to express

 dissatisfaction on the level of their telephone service. [t is not made clearthat

______ T """ _andthatthe .

has been AXE exchange and has changed the nature of its
busine

Settlements
Telecom claims to have provided very generous settlements.

The claimants would not agree that the settlements are generous or that the
process leading to them has been satisfactory. Allegations they have made
include -

(a) that they continue to experience the problems giving rise to their
claims

(b) that the existence and incidence of their problems has been
denied or down played

(c) that they have been told that their problems were ugique when
Telecom knew that they were not (this is part of a perception of
misleading and deceptive conduct)

(d) that the negotiation/settiement process was extended over such a
long period during which the consumer was financially at risk that
they were forced to accept inadequate amounts of compensation
in order to retain ownership of their business

(e) that Telecom has stated that it has no liability under the law to
compensate for network faults when it is aware that it has such a
fiability.

Allegations of misleading and deceptive conduct go beyond the items
mentioned at (C) and (e) above and extend to underestimating the extent of
problems experienced by failing to take into account reported faults which it had
recorded “off-line", failure to make available all relevant information sought
under the Freedom of Information Act 1982 and misleading briefings. Of
course allegations are not necessarily accurate and even if they are, the actions
may be the result of incompetence rather than an attemnpt to deceive. They are,
nevertheless, matters which AUSTEL must pursue.

A8G




" “incidence of Problem

| All consumers are faced with difficulty in attempting to quantify the extent of any

| alleged problem. AUSTEL's concem - and it is one refiected in the Telecom

. briefing - is the way in which Telecom describes the extent of the fault. On a

‘ number of occasions it is said by Telecom that its data does not substantiate
the level of problems claimed by the consumer. This may very easily be read

‘ _ as saying that Telecom believes that there is little or no problem in the
consumer's service when it may well mask the conclusion that the incidence is

| well above average but not at the level claimed.

|

|

Telecom has a tendency to brief in terms of the adequacy of service on an
averaged national basis. That service at a national level meets high standards
is not at issue - it is the service provided to the complainants which is relevant.

| Individual Briefs

A few points can be made to give credence to claims of selective briefing which
.' have been alleged by COT Case members after having sighted briefing
provided to politicians.

Garms
- The summary relates to 1990 onwards - Mrs Garms has been in dispute with
Telecom since 1984 - the brief speaks in terms of “over three years”

- some reservation might be held as to Telecom's view that the settlement was
very generous given the duration of Mrs Garms' concerns, the fact that
Telecom did not provide all relevant information to Mrs Garms in its initial
response to her FOI request and only made information which sbe says is
relevant to her claim available to her at "the efeventh hour”.

-

Schaorer

- Schorer has claimed that refusal of testing was in the context of an agreement
whereby Telecom would commence the settlement process when it has
. experienced the faults rather than identified them.

- he maintains that there is a regular calling pattern throughout the day for his
business and when he is not receiving calls at a time which is normally busy
there may be an intermittent fault in the network affecting him.




\
Cape Bridgewater _ /

*

- Telecom has admitted existence of unidentified faults to AUSTEL.

Dawson

- twice it is suggested that no faults have been identified but Telecom has.
admitted to AUSTEL that Dawson does experience problems due to power
‘line interference.

- reference 1o financial settlement misleading - no real claim yet made and a
minimal waiver of charges has been made.

There is also a most serious aspect of Dawson's case in that as recently as 23
July 1993, Telecom informed him -

“Under the Telecommunications Act 1991 we are not legally liable
to compensate customers for network problems...... "

That statement is quite misleading and deceptive - the 1991 Act ad the effect
of removing Telecom’s statutory immunity against claims for damages for
network loss. -

Summary

There is a wide difference between Telecom's perspective and those of its
customers. AUSTEL's current inquiry is directed to getting “hard information”
to enable to scope the problems, what is causing them and how they might best
be resolved.

in the course of doing that, we will aiso be looking at whether the problems
were known to Telecom and, in that context, whether -

. Telecom's conduct towards the complainants was
misleading or deceptive

. Telecom's response to reported problems was responsible
and whether its approach to the settlements may be so

characterised.

486
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Dealing with these COT Cases as a series of single incidences is a mistake on
Telecom’s part. Until Telecom approaches the COT Cases on the basis that
they may be indicative of a wider undertying problem that should be addressed
it will be open to criticism.

No doubt, if we were to provide copies of the summaries to the complainants,

the complainants would come up with even greater criticisms - see for example

the attached comments by Mrs Garms and Mr Schorer on copies of briefings on

their cases that were provided by Telecom to Senators who have been

gonsidering whether to conduct an inquiry into Telecom’s handling of the COT
ases.

Yours sincerely

Robin C Davey . -
Chairman <—

L36
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Ogden, Joan P M

From: Ertta 0sanne

To: ggen, Joan . 4
Subject: : Voiea manitoring of Priorty (nvastigation Services K00604
Date: riday, uary 1994 3:23PM

—_—
Joan, This 92 probpbily filed wigh tha appropriate COT cases. Thanks...Bill,

From: Hindson, Travor

To: Black, Stephen _

Ce: Prins, Cheryi; Pittard, Rosanne

Subject; FYY: Voice monitating of Priority Investigation Servicas
Date: Friday, 14 January 1994 3:15PM

Stephen,

Fusther to your Email of the 711194 ploase find below additional information for Customass i the country.,
Regards Travor Hindson

etevnasan

From: Doody, Chris

To: Hindson, Trevor

Subject: Voice menitoring of Priority Investigation Services
Dats: Friday, 14 January 1994 11:21AM

Trevor,

Described below are the details of any voics monitoring which has been carried aut on the 3 Priosity Case Investigation services in
Country Vic/Tas,

\ Capo Bridgewater Holiday Camn

Ta check that incoming calls to the Portland Exchangs were cted through to Mr Smith, the investigating Technical
Officer at Partland Telephons Exchange sat up equipment which trappeﬁ data on these %is. then sounded an alarm, At this point the Technical
Officer would check to sas if the call had been connected by manitosing the line. Yhis process

was established from approx June 1993 to
August 1993, however the equipment was anly set up 10 trap data while this patticuiar Officer was available,

Glen Waters Fish Farm

After analysing data tapes of test equipment connected to Mr Mains service, irregularities were identified in some of the customers
attempts to make out going calls. To ascertain if these problems were causad by the customer's calling habits or an equipment fault, a
Technical Officer monitared My Mzin's outgoing calls while at the Devilin’s Bridgs Exchange. This monitaring occurred during May 1993 an two
occasions until it was established that the irregularities were in fact caused by the customer's cailing habits,

The Bentinck House
No voice monitoring has taken place,

If you tequire any further information please don't hesitata ¢ give ma a ring,

Page 1|
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"AUSTRABIAN THLECOMWUNICATIONS AUTHORITY

9810667

20 January 1994

Mr A Humrich . - -
General Manager, Central Region
Netwark Operatians

Telecom Austrelia

Faocsimlle GS?;S!B

~ Bear Mr Humsich,

® - VERIFICATION TE$TS FOR BIFFICULT NETWORK FAULT GASES

As disoussed late lact year with Mr J Gitsham, the following camments are offerad

on your draft set of verification tests for public switched telephene services with
recurring service gitficuliiés. '

General Comment

The tests would be applicable to a very small percentage of customers, and the -
emphasis should be on going 10 great lengths 10 ensure the absence of any type of

fault condition rather than on minimising the amount of effort Involved gor the
carrier. ¢

The purpose of such tests would be to ensure that a

possible iklihood of working carrectly. Prior 10 a service complaint being escatated
ta this leval, Telecam's normal testing and maintenance activities would have failed
lo remedy the situatian from the customer viewpaint. Wih this in mind, the

. verification testing should eliminate all potential sources of service diffioulties.
Tharefore, the draft set of tests proposed are not seen to be suffi ently rigarous or
extensive enough far application to these lypes of serviges. ' '

particular service has overy

in keeping with this approach, the use of the term "Deeinbg_ Qutoame? {arseat
fesulls is inapprapnate and shouid be changed to * '@Hbernof'

Speoific Matters far Consideration |

The oustomer speaific line tests nominate outcomes far insulation resistance
and foreign baitery which are considered 1o be at the marging of acceptable -
performanae for any oustomer, much less a customer with a domonstated
histary ef service diffioulties. The essentia! outcome ef these tests must be
1o eliminate paor insulation resistance or foreign battery as potentia)

sources of service difficulties. Performance lass than that expeated of new
plant sheuld be thareughly investigated and the eauses removed.
[}
FOUERNS ROAD. MEL SOLURNL. \IGTORIA -

POSTAL O HON 7355 ST KILDA RE2 ME) ROU R S30me T :
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VCLEPHONF 0.9 20 | ACSIMILE (04320 3034
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* ——Teus oTeugeing SN TURHNE Shoud alse bé perfarmed, &5 wal as chads ooks
of transmission quality. Tests invelving the custemer's equipmant shouk! be
eonduoted to ensure that there is ne fault in that equipment.

. The eustomer ép_eéiﬁo exdhi‘age teeu;‘sheuld alsa examine éspeets of the
|

lacal exchange which have the peteatial1o atfect the eustomer. For
| example, ‘ v

-

progesser periormance and leading in cemputer controllad -
exchanges should be cheaked, and marker, register and other

eemmon equipment eperation in crossbar exchanges should be
chagked i

alarm and exchange performance records should be examined for
any possible service affecting conditions SR

. custemer eriginating and terminating classifications shauld be
o checked

custamer specific transmission systems, suoh-as-those iavelvedda
ACMs, should be checked thareughly.

- * . The public network call delivery tests are seen 1o bs adequate in scape, but

- the number of cali atempts from each location would need to be
considerably greater to produce results with any statistical significance
(hundreds rather than tens). Calling periods must include significant periods
of time when the customer would expect high traffic volumes. The essential
Quicomes must be much tighter than the 90% levels suggested i the draft,

Sample results would need to be equal 1o or better than Teleconrts target
performance for the tratfic type involved. W

. Where test results do not meet the eseential oeutcome, remadial astian l/
should be taken and the relevant

lests repested 19 confirm correst netwark
aperation. .

[ trust the above comments provide you with AUSTEL's view of what would
represent a firm basis fer funher development of the verification test program.

Yours sincerely

e
CHH Mathiegon ! beg
Speocialist Advisoer Manager
Netwerks

International Standards Seation

% Lot - - ...‘ - .- . g
3SR ; i
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January 24, 1994
Warwick L Smith U8
Ombudsman

“o] 1

Ms. Fay Hol

Assistant

Regulatory Policy Branch

Telecommunications Policy Division "j“

t of Communications

e e e

By Facsimile: (06) 274 6893 o -Dq'ﬂv

—
Dear rch/
I understand you spoke with Sue Harlow about the OOT case matters and just to
confirm, please feel free to call again if you want a bit more indepth detail and
background. -

My role is as administrator under the “Fast Track Settiement Proposal”, a copy of
which is enclosed. This was brokered by AUSTEL with the COT group and Telecom.
My appointments were announced in a press release dated the 17th January, 1994,
also enclosed.

As you know, Michae] Lee visits today and T will informally advise him about this and
other matters.

~ Yours sincerely,

478

“.. providing independent, just, informdl, speedy resolution of complaints.”
MO LTD ACN 057 634 787 Box 18098 Teleonhone (03) 277 8777
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<" process that be believes need to be settled. He will address these matters directly to

the parties involved and to myself,

I bave stressed to him that this proposal is a “Fast Track™ arrangement and be is
prepared to commit time and resources to address the matters in a very timely fashion.

In addition I have indicated to him that subject to exceptional matters arising it is my
view that as Assessor he will have an ongoing role in further arbitration matters given
however that they may take a different form to this initial “Fast Track” proposal.

On settlement of any matters of process and procedure that Dr. Hughes believes to be
necessary, it is expected that the matters will proceed within the next two wecks. I
hope that all partics can now attend to the preliminary preparation of matters that will
need to be placed before the Assessor.

I thank all parties for their consideration in being able to finalise this appointment
process to the mutual satisfaction of all.

Yours sincerely,




_ RELEASE: IMMEDIATE

DATE: 17TH JANUARY, 1994

“Settlement Resolution Procedure

For Claims Against Telecom®
| _ ¥
UMammﬂmejMofﬁwdﬁmsoffwrmmath

Telecom (COT cases) developed in consultation with AUSTEL it was determined that
the Telecomsnunications Industry Ombudsman would mint an Asscssor to resolve
the claims. A :

I have appointed Dr. Gordon Hughes as Assessor. He is an immediate past President
of The Law Institute of Victoria and curreatly Managing Pastner of the Melbourne
office of national law firm Hunt & Hunt. Dr. Hughes is a leading expert in
information technology law and is on the Executive of the Law Council of Australia.

In addition I have appointed Ferier Hodgson, a major Australian Chartered
AooounﬁngpracﬁccandDMRGmupAusualia.mintemaﬁonaiconsulﬁnggroup
with specialist expertise in information technology and telecommunications to act as
an expert resource unit to the Assessor. :

In addition Mr. Peter Bartiett a senior Partner with Minter Ellison Morris Fletcher a
nationa! legal firm, and curreatly Chair of the Law Council’'s Business Law
Committee on Telecommunications and Media has accepted the position as special
counsel to the Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman for the purposes of the
“Fast Track™ Settlement process. '

A
The process will commence immediately.

For further information: Mr. Warwick Smith -
Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman
Phone:  (03) 277 8777

“_.. providing independent, just, informal, speedy resolution of complaints.”
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RECORD OF CONVERSATION BETWEEN CONSTABLE TIMOTHY DAHLSTROM AND
MR ALAN SMITH (CONTINUED) PAGE 3

=

aware” that there was Elmi in 92. But only because
of the briefcase being left here at my premises in
93, in June, the 3rd or 4th of 93, that I found that
there was Elmi being monitoring the call, like the,
as the tapes in at the RCM. But I didn't, 1 wasn't
aware of them being done.

Q13. That, that, but that pre, previous Elmi testing
wasn't done with your knowledge at the time. Is
that correct?

A. That wasn't done, yes. The 92 was done at my time X
knew about that, but certainly not the one in the
Elmi, in, in May of 93, I wasn't aware of that at -

all.
DAHLSTROM Okay. ¢
A. And they've refused to give me any tapes from, from,

from that. I've only got the five day tape that I
managed to get a copy of out of the briefcase. Now
they, they have stated in their ¥OI that they've
had, it ran from May to July and I've received no
documentation and I've applied for it twice under
FOI and I've received none. V)

Ql4. And the live monitoring as Telecom term it, that ran
from approximately June 93 till August 93. Were you I
consulted in relation to that? _

A. _No.

Q1i5. _ And no approach was made from Telecom toO° gain your
consent to live monitor your telephone calls? -

A. : No. Definitely not. o

Q16. Another document that you've sent me, is tﬁe detail

of telephone calls made, call details dated the 31st ./

of, the calls were made on the 31st of January 19

and along with a number of printed informatio ¥
uthe document, it's a two page document, ah n

ed
KO1410 and KO1411, for the purpose of th ape. .
That's the document you sent me is that co j &

SV

A. That's right yes.
&5 G§ oad
Q17. Now along with the printed data ong ’ @t

two pages there is also a n en
entries on that? &
| & |
A. Mmhuh. °§ ‘ 56
. L : .

&
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RECORD OF CONVERSATION BETWEEN CONSTABLE TIMOTHY DAHLSTROM AND

MR ALAN SMITH (CONTINUED) PAGE 4
¥

Q18. And those entries actually identify the callers or
the numbers called from this, from your premises?

A. It does ves.

Q19. Now those handwritten entries were not made by
yourself?

A. No. ¢

Q20. Can you tell me who might've made those entries?

a. No I, I don't recognise the handwriting. But I

certainly didn't, it certainly wasn't, wasn't mine .
and you'll see that who actually rung these, Fay

SMITH, my ex~wife, which you know I find rather,

rather poor.

Q21. The other numbers called can you just run through
those for me as to the sort of general people they
were writing down of who you called?

A. GM, which, which if you go across the page you'll
see that it was Graham SCHORER from, from Golden
Messenger. If you go across the page you'll see the
phone number of Austel which was then the, the
General Manager, you go across the page you'll see
GM again which was the Graham SCHORER, go across the
page to Telecommunications Ombudsman's office, a
domestic number. You go across the line again you
see Austel, you see Golden Messenger, you see
Austel, you see Austel, you see Fay SMITH was my ex-
wife, you see the Ombudsman again, you see Golden
Messenger, .Golden Messenger that's twice. You turn
the page you come up to the top of the page you see
GM which, check the number it's the Golden Messenger
and then the bottom page you see where I rang my
son, Golden Messenger and if you go to the bottom of
the page you will find, which is very relevant
although it's not relevant to perhaps the, ﬁ
monitoring is that it registered the next call §

was the, in the evening registered 3,599 seq@nds.
We've never been able to prove that the p was
completely, they, they were locked up.
communication ex, has shown <the calls
N locked up into this business and that' §¢0
a clear example of calls locking up. 4 Q
S

- Q
022, There are also a number of othe t‘\‘k
listed in the printed details?

‘S}
A. That's right. Qoob‘ff:;?g _
| & .ﬂ)
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RECORD OF CONVERSATION BETWEEN CONSTABLE TIMOTHY DAHLSTROM AND

MR ALAN SMITH (CONTINUED) PAGE 12

Q54. Just one last thing Alan that I've got, there's a .
letter here that you've written to Mr Paul RUMBLE of >
Telecom?

A. Right.

Q&5. And it relates 1o a conversafion that you had on the
31st of June with him?

A. Mmhuh,

056. . And I believe it also relates to the bus?

A. Right, it does yes.

Q57. Company matters etcetera. The thing thaf I'm

intrigued by is the statement here that you've given
Mr RUMBLE vyour word that you would not go running PV
off to the Federal Police etcetera?

A. Mmhuh.
058. Can you tell me what he background of that is?
A. Well I rang Paul RUMBLE up and I said look, I want

some sort of clarification with all these, I said
we, we gét people saying that my staff no longer, as QK
soon as I leave, that they, fturn me back they're
away. I said we get people that are saying that
this person no longer here, and I went through all
this, what you've got there. And I said, now I come
up with the documentation, I said with Malcolm
FRASER that I spoke to Malcolm FRASER and I know
damn well I didn't tell anybody. I said I come up
with this document and I said and there's no,
nobody, nobody's given me any information to, to, to
where you got all this information f£from. And he
said well look 1'll, I said my.. the one thing I
want to know I said, how the bloody hell did you, or
what made you fella's write this notifications
the side of these columns of people I've ran
said I want to know. And he said look, well I'

anything, he said, just don't go running of the
Federal Police. I said I won't go, sai tel
you what, you do the right thing by me,
you give me some a letter back on this, é’io'\}
won't go off to the Federal Police. ve
letters regarding that, and I g Q} (o)
’ Warwick SMITH too.

Q59. And that, 1 mean that relfyo ai o the

monitoring of your service w ere, would

fo
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RECORD OF CONVERSATION BETWEEN CONS‘I’ABLE TIMOTHY DAHLSTROM AND
MR ALAN SMITH (CONTINUED) PAGE 13

indicate that monitoring was taking place without ¥
your consent?

A. That was before I found the other document under
malicious call trace, on my 267230, as I said they
haven't got back to me since.

Q60. And you know what Mr ROMELE'S position 15 in
Telecom?
A. Yes. He's Customer Response Unit, which would be

sort of number, number one underneath Mr BLACK.

Q61. And he is fully aware of our investigation in  y
relation to monitoring of telephone services?

A. Oh yeah sure.

DAHLSTROM Okay. Superintendent PENROSE have you got any
questions.

PENROSE

Q62. Thanks Tim. The information +that John McMAHON

passed on you from Austel about live monitoring. Do ¥
you know where he got that information from? ’

A. No, but :dt, it is in an Austel document, I can't
£ind it but it wouldn't be that hard to find. At a,
it's amazing because I wanted to put it into my, my
own submission but it's a document saying Mr SMITH
was one of two people that were, the lines were in,

. and it's really to that, very similar to that one
that it's in the Telecom stuff. So it did mention
Glen Waters being John MAIN and it mentioned me but
it did say that the certain times of 1993 that
Mr SMITH's lines was, you know was monitored. And
that's when I first knew xight. and then I come
across me FOI and of course that, that clarified 1it.

PENROSE Do we have that document.

DAHLSTROM Yeah I think I've seen it somewhere before, whi
: virtually a mirror of the document we spok% out

earlier.
A, Yeah it's wvery close to that. Q§’y‘

DAHLETROM Where, it's an :Lnternal report stﬁt
monitoring did take place.

<3*
PENROSE
063, And live monitoring as far as he a &ﬁgs aural




RECORD OF CONVERSATION BETWEEN CONSTP:«BLE TIMOTHY DAHLSTROM AND

034

MR ALAN SMITH (CONTINUED) PAGE 6

Q29,

in which you don't mention the name of the bus
service, and you're asking for a guarantee of your
phone service? h
That's right.

And again you've shown_ on this document _that

Q30.

Q31.

Q32.

A.

Q330

handwritten onto the document is the actual name of
theé bus service?

I think this is the worst out of the lot of them,
because at no stage, 1 mean it was only a small
charter but I, I kept this one very, very clear and
there's no way in the world that I disclosed who it .
was. Because let's face 1t, I'm not saying anyone
else would've got this contract, it was only a small
charter but the point is I mentioned it in the
letter form that I wanted a, a guarantee so that I
could tell this gentleman, because the same person
experienced problems with my phone, and I thought
well at least I can do the right thing if I can give
him a guarantee then, you know, then he c¢oulad
guarantee to his people that yeah okay, we can, we
can do the service. A handwritten note is the name
of the bus company on the right hand side which,
it's just.

And had jrou been making calls to the bus company
around that time, or to the ownexr? ’

Oh yes, yes, yeah, yeah,

And that handwritten note just for the purpose of
the tape is 0'Meara is the name?

O'Meara and actually that same fellow did gsend a
letter prior, prior to that, that he'd experienced
problems with my phones, prior. So there is a
Yc¥Ffer In Telecom archives and I have a copy, where
he actually sent a letter complaining about getti

through to Cape Bridgewater. .&9

Right. All right so we'll just, you've al Ysaid
that there are other documents there, u

been set up on your line without your

That' ht. >

at's rig @GP % &

And those documents you say arly at the

malicious call trace has affected t 3 service

| & 5C
i 0
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Mr J R Holmes .
Corporate Secretary
Telstra Corporation Ltd.
38th Floor, 242 Exhibition Street

MELBOURNE. VIC 3000
. Dear Mr Holmes

I received complaints from three of the ‘COT Cases’, Mr Graham Schorer, Mr Alan
Smith and Ms Ann Garms, concerning TELECOM's handling of their applications

" under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI Act) of 24 November 1993 and 21
December 1993 respectively.

I bave summarised Mr Smith's complaint as alleging that TELECOM uareasonably has
decided to apply charges to his FOI request and that the charges will be considerable.

Mr Schorer's complaint is that TELECOM unreasonably refused to remit the
application fee and is proposing to impose processing charges.

Ms Garms also has complained that TELECOM unreasonably is imposing charges. -

Al three assert that they require the information to support their submissions to the
imminent review in accordance with the Fast Track Settlement Proposal -(F:I‘SP) agreed
@ between TELECOM and AUSTEL, and endorsed by the then relevant Minister.

I understand that the FTSP provides a basis for 2 Proposed Arbitration Procedure that
may be applied as a dispute resolution process additional to the Telecommunications
Industry Ombudsman scheme. I also understand that TELECOM acknowledges that
the COT Cases proposal has assisted TELECOM to clarify its views about dispute
resolution processes suitable for small business in the future. '

Clearly it is important that the FTSP be given every opportunity to achieve its
objectives. As clause 2(c) stipulates that the review will be primanly based on -
documeats and written submissions and that each party will have access to the other
party’s submissions and have the opportunity to cespond, TE.L:ECOM should facilitate
access by the parties to relevant information. Furthermore, it is important that
TELECOM be seen to be co-operating as far as is reasonable.

57




peesent their cases o the assessor apgtiinted under the FTSP is in the general public
interest, in the coatext of $ 29(5) and s30A(1)(b)(iii) of the FOI' Act. Accordingly, it is
my view that TELECOM should waive paymeat of the application fees in respect of
the FOI applications. Also, TELECOM should waive that part of the charges which
relates to the information requested which is required to enable the applicantsto
present their cases under the FTSP. . :

I'should also draw your atteation to section 14 of the FOI Act which states:
Nothing in this Act is intended to prevent or discourage Ministers and agencies
from publishing or giving access to documents (including exempt documents),
otherwise than as required by this Act, where they can property do so or are
required by law to do so. . '

In view of the importance of the FTSP, I think that TELECOM should release to the

their cases to the assessor, outside the rovisions of the FOI COM could
mnvite the app tomakeanappﬁcaﬁonundcrtthOIActifthequuireﬁmher

' informaﬁonwhich'rELECOMisnotprepuudtoréleasc without considering an

application under the FOI Act. Should you decide to withhold some documents, it
wouldbehalpﬁllmthcapplicantsifyou would describe them so that they may make
aninformedjudgemutastowhethe:topm_sueamsthmughtthOIAcn

Ishoddbegnmﬁ:lforyou;eadycommentsonmyv_im

Should your officers wish to discuss any of the foregoing they could contact Joha
Wynack on 06 2760153. .

" Yours sincerely

<

Philippa Smith
Commonwealth Ombudsman,

S

" e cirsimsTEBeE, 65 giving f woes to iformarion roquired by the spplicuats o 1,

applicants all of the information required by them in connection with presentation of '




THE HON MICHAEL LEE MP
MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND THE ARTS
MINISTER FOR TOURISM

- 8 FEB 1994
Hon Duncan Kerr, MP

Minister for Justice
Parliament House
CANBERRA ACT 2600

Dear M}'pis/ter B AN

I am writing to inform you that members of the group known as the Casualties
of Telecom (COT) have contacted my Office regarding the Australian Federal
Police inquiries into voice monitoring by Telstra of their telephones.

Both Mr Graham Schorer and Mr Alan Smith of COT have informed my Office
that they have information on Telstra’s activities in relation to these matters.
They were informed by my Office that they should contact the Australian
Federal Police directly and provide what information they could to assist police
inquiries.

For your information. ‘

-

AT

MICHAEL LEE

S2#




AUSTRALIAN TELZCOMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY

92/0596(9)
10 Februaty 1894

grr:lpeanﬂ Manager
Customor Alfalrs
TELECOM.

Facsimite No: (03) 8323241

Dear Mr Blaok

~ COT.Cases = Tapei .,

Yesierday we wers onlled upon b?'éfﬂéiri'dme Austratian Fadanl Pollce in
relation i the

' that sgenoy and the
G gt o o A D,
Aot 1991, mmmm\dou::ywpphdbymmmwmmn
rnndcmhbbferuammion the Commissionetr of Pellos. , .

A

‘Yeours dnomly

QGenarad or “
Consumer
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Date: 18 February 1994 | . Matter no: 1673136 -

On 17 February 1994, betweea the hours of 9:00 am. and 1:00 p.m., T attended the offices of

Huat & Hunt for the purpose of having a discussion in relation to the arbltmtwn rules prepared
by Hunt & Hunt (the "Rules™).

The meeting started at 9:30 am. and in atteﬁdance were Gordon Hughes, Peter Bartlett, Ann
Garms, Graham Schorer and myseif.

Record of Meeting a

Ann Garms started by attemptmg to read from a letter by R Davey {Auste]) but was interrupted.

}The ‘history of the negotiations leading up to the fast track settlement procedure ("FTSP") was -
discussed.

Ms Garms stated that all the Cot Claimants wanted was a commercial settlement of the

not an arbitration. The FTSP came out of 2 proposal put by Mr Schorer to John Holmes and I
Campbell.

-

el

" Mr Schorer stated that the Cot Cases had wanted a loss assessor and not an assessment procedure
prone to "“fine print”. The proposal put forward by the Cot Cases was not backed by Telecom and
subsequently negotiations got off the rails. Then the Austel investigation began and the media
became involved. R Davey acted as a facilitator between Telecom and the Cot Cases. Previously,

a draft agreement had been put to the Cot Cases which Telecom had stated would not be changed

. (which turned out to be incorrect).

)
‘The FTSP came out of several meetings and was put forward by R Davey.

h&SchomrmdMsGarmsagreedmattheFrSPwasthcag:wdwaywmolvethcmpuw
betweenTelecomnndtheCotCases.

MSchomradvocmdthatmsteadofhavingadaim.abmakandthcnadefencebemgﬁlcd,both

. parties je. the Cot Case. and Telecom should do their presentation at the same time to the . :

" assessor. MxSchorerdldnothkcthearbmmonpmoedumandthspmcedmhcadvocatedwas
consistent with his understandmg of the FISP.

It should be noted that the FTSP does not refer to an arbitrator but an "assessor”,

FHPMELCSWJ0I9000.5 « 23 February 1994 (12:49) i ': 3 :




°

MrHughesexpmedhhvwwthuthepomofmubimeduanomnmddArMMm
Actmdcanarbuuhon ammeffechvcwayofdoMmmngthcusuesmdxsputebetwmttw
parties. '

Mr Hughes stated the problems with an "assessor” were that it was a toothless position and that

he was not convinced that it could guarantee the result as either party could withdraw or would
not be bound by the result. - -

. ‘ .
MrSchoreraskednfhecouldpuﬂoutofan”ass&sment“duﬁngthéprocess if he did not like the
way it was going. Mr Hughes and Mr Bartlett advised that this was not the case as he was
contractually bound by whatever the terms of the-assessment were. -

Mr Hughes stated that an arbitrator had more powers and considering the cument facts
susrounding the Cot Cases je. suspicions and the Jong period of antagonistic negotiations, the

adjudicating party would need powers to ensure that all material relevant for the decision was
obtained, ' ‘

Mr Bartlett stated that Telecom and the Cot Cases wanted a methad of resolution as a final
settlement of the problem - no right of appeal, no resource to the Courts,

Ms Garms agreed with this conclusion. i

Mr Schorer stated that he needed documeats from Telecom to prepare his case and without this

‘material, he could not go to arbitration. Mr Schorer had raised the issue of documents with
Austel and was unsatisfied with Telecom's response.

Mr Schorer stated that thcrewasnothmgmtiwkulcswhchptondedthattheCotCaseswmto

' get the relevant docuraents. MrSchowrwasd:sappomwdatth:sstagethatsmoe 18 November

1993 2 of the Cot Cases did nothavcanydocmmwts

mBartlen‘statedthatﬁnswasamformthearbiuaﬁonasmew' tor conld onder
e production of docyments.

MrHughesstatadtlmhcwasawareofthedxspuwbctweentlwparmsbutdldnothaveanyldm

astothenamrcmdmdmawdthatﬁ'omthxspomtmtime.therewmtwowaystopmcwdm. S

. relation tothe problem of outstanding documents:

) ﬁwprooedmclsputonholdunﬁlaﬂthedocumentsmexchmgedmwcmdance with the

\ FOI procedure; or

(2) the arbitration procedure commences and then the arbitrator gives appropsnate directions
for the production of documents.

FHPMELCS\94049000.5 - 23 February 1994 (12:49) ‘ . ‘f3 o




Mr Hughes indicated that one party can ask for documents once the arbitration hes oommenoed.

make a determination on incomplete information.

Mr Schorer asked Mr Bartlett why the FOI law was not as broad as the discovery procedure.

" Mr Bartlett did not answer this question directly but confirmed that he believed it was wider and
j that documeats would.not be partially deleted as was claimed by Mr Schorer.

Ms Garms stated she had three concerns about the Rules as drafted:

-

o (1)  cansal link; h
| --ﬁ(z) flow on effects of treatment by Telecom - adequately compensated; and

(3)" Telecom's liability amended to give assessor the right to make recommendations.
Causal Link

In relation to this matter, Ms Garms stated that it was agreed that there would not be a strict
application of legal burdens of proof, etc., in relation to the proving of the loss suffered by the
 Cot Claimants. Reference was made to discussions with Ian Campbell and two Senators. lan
i . Campbell admitted that Telecom had been remiss. Ms Garms stated that Telecom was in a

difficult ‘position and queried the current drafting of the Rules in relation to 2 requirement that
the strict causal approach be applied.

.I! Mr Schorer stated that Telecom was in a difficult position becimse a lot of the relevant
_documents either did not exist or had been destroyed.

Mr Bartlett refesred to clause 2(c), (£), and (g) of the FTSP in relation to the causal connection.
Ms Garms had received advice from R Davey that there was a difference between the FTSP and
the old rules that had previously been prepared by Telecom, (not the Hunt & Hunt Rules).

Mr Schorer accepted that W Smith had been appointed as administrator. W Smith bad invited the
Cot Cases to talk to the TIO and had requested input in relation to the rules beforehand. Mr
Schorer was distarbed that once Mr W Smith was in place, there was a document prepared by- "

moving away from the spirit of the FTSP.

Mr Bartlett and Mr Hughes both stated that they had not received this document and had not read
it and that it was irrelevant,

Ms Garms retumned to discussion about causation which was her point no. 1. 5 3

Mr Hughes advocated this course of action as more effective and that ¢ arbitrator, he would not, .

Telecom of proposed rules for the arbitration. Mr Schorer considered Telecom was already
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Qur Reference:

Your Reference:

- Contact:

< February 1994

Mr Jim Holmes
Corporate Secretary
Telstra Corporation
41st Floor

242 Exhibition st
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

. Dear Mr Holmes

fﬂ Attached are copies of correspondence received by the Hon
Michael Lee MP from Mr Alan Smith of Cape Bridgewater Holiday
Camp, Victoria, outlining further difficulties he is having with
his telephone and facsimile service.

N I ask that you investigate Mr Smith's allegations and take all
appropriate steps to resolve his problems. I have also written
i Ea-xungz asking that the matter included in the scope of its

investigation into Telecom's handling of the COT cases.

Yours sincerely

Assistant Secretary
regulatory Policy Branch
Telecommunications Policy Division

54/

GPO Box 2154 Canberro ACT 2601 Telephone: (06) 279 1000 Facsimile: (06} 279 1515
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Deputy Secretary - ? Sthaedt L .
A/g FAS T-POL : 3die NO.F{L_E}_Q_“:

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND THE ARTS

SUBJECT: Casualties of Telecom (COT) - Complaint by
Mr Alan Smith, Cape Bridgewater Holiday
Camp, concerning his telephone and
facsinilaservice. :

ACTION SOUGHT: That you sign the attached letter to Mr

_ © smith informing him that AUSTEL is carrying
out a detailed investigation of the
complaints made by members of the
Casualties of Telecon.

PRIORITY: AUSTEL should receive the letter well
before it finalises its report.

IS8UES

. - Mr Smith is a member of a group of business people
(COT) that allege they have suffered financial loss due
to unsatisfactory service from Telecom. -

.  Mr'smith also alleges possible breaches of the
Telecommuriications (Interception) Act 1979.

CURRENT SITUATION

. In August 1992 AUSTEL commenced a detailed
investigation of the way Telecom was handling
complaints by COT members. AUSTEL advises that the
investigation is continuing and that they will be
issuing a preliminary report shortly.

. The Australian Federal Police has been asked to
investigate possible breaches of the Telecommunications
(Interception) Act 1979 and it would be inappropriate
for you to make any further comments on details of the
all:gations while the matter is before the Federal
Police.

. A draft letter to Mr Smith has been cleared by Legal
and General Branch of the Department (Attachment A).

. We have provided both Telecom and AUSTEL with copies of
Mr Smith's letters requesting that they investigate his
allegations (Attachment B).

-

%fa%"
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RECOMMENDATION

That you sign the attached letter to Mr Smith.

—
Fay” Holthuy
Agssistant S tary
Regulatory Pdlicy Branch

Telecommunications Policy Division
Action Officer: Tom Dale

Telephone: 274 7063

AGREED/NOT AGREED

MICHAEL LEE
/ /94

548




Campbel, tan - -
e

From: *

£, EmE

Date: Thursday, 3 March 1994 8:16AM

DELIVERED TO 1AIN CAMPBELL INSTEAD OF IAN CAMPBELL

From: Blount, Frank
Tm?ﬁ:mdwmfaudwﬁ\MmﬂwCMm&mhu&vamﬂMlha Pari

* H . ; s new;
Can'ml:a& Douq; Kragnostein, David; Parker, Harvey; Rizzo, Paul; Scott, Sus
m&nﬁnawaumﬁwunamu

i

lmmmdmouofmeﬁawﬂutmfomofmnmitmoﬂnabeholdbetwunWamlckSmim.
USTEL (Robin .

Davey), Gordon Hughes, David Krasnostein, me, and perhaps others to put this
“foolishness® behind us, put

Subject: Gordon Hughas
Date o

: Wednesday, 2 March 1994 10:48PM
Priority: High

|

it appears that Gordon Hughes and Peter Bartlett are ignoring our joint and consistent

massage to them to rule our preferred rules of arbitration are fair and to stop trying to devise a &

- of rulas which meet all the COTS requirements and with which we might agree if we were prepared t
of

personsl the view that we should walk away | do not belleve that this option
mtdmmuswmmnmw:mwwmkummm.

MvoomiﬂwmlatoforceGordonHuomnonMonourpufemdruleaofubMﬁon.-

| am ha owr. preferred rules praparsd now based on Bartett's latest rules plus our amendments, |
Mwluv:ummanmapa\:mmdwmoduﬁwmwmmscmm.wmd\lcmctmuadvisnh

these rules are falr. | wilt then send these directly 10 Gordon Hughes with a dicect and blunt request
rule on whether they are fair,

| expact this action to be finalised by tomorrow midday.
Steve Black

D01166

Page
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AUSTEL Cag-02

. AUSTRALIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS wmoumg;j | 0 %9

28
92/0596(9)
3 March 1994
Mr S Black
Group General Manager
Customer Affairs
TELECOM.
Facsimile No: (03) 632 3241
Dear Mr Black
- COT Cases - Freedom of information
| refer to our convéréaﬁon‘ yesterday about the provision of information. | would
confirm the view expressed that while AUSTEL has no formal role in enforcing the
~ Freadom of Information Act it is concerned that if the Fast Track Settloment
Proposal is to be effective then the COT members must be given accass to the
“ documentation in Telecom's possession necessary for them to prepare their cases.
Yours sincerely
John MacMahon
General Manager
Consumer Affairs
5 QUEENS ROAD. MELBOURNE, VICTORIA ‘53

POSTATL - PO ROYX 744% ST KIL.DA RD. MELROURNE. VICTORIA. 3004




Bell Canada International's 'Rej:?fts'iiﬁéiféi'eébf;‘s”ﬁmﬁéﬁéé‘ T4y
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world standards and are in fact superior to those used in
other similar networks of equivalent digital penetration.

. Telecom Australia has all the tools, skills and procedures
needed to détect and locate troubles reported by the CoT
customers.

. The troubles found revealed some switching faults and
potential for network congestion. The contribution made by
these in degrading network performance was rated as
insignificant.

(d)  Telecom generally accepts the findings and recommendation of the
report.” S

vy

AUSTEL'S COMMENTS ON TELECOM'S RESPONSE

11.8 Prior to receiving Telecom's response to the Bell Canada International
report as outlined in paragraph 11.6 above, AUSTEL had written to Telecom
informing it that the claim in the Bell Canada International report to the effect that
Telecom's customers received a grade of service that meets global standards goes
100 far because the study was an inter-exchange swdy only and did not extend o
the customer access network - AUSTEL had agreed to the study being so limited
on the basis that other monitoring it had requested Telecom to undertake on

AUSTEL's behalf should provide AUSTEL with the data on the efficacy of the
customer access network. :

¢ 119 AUSTEL also noted that from the COT Cases’ perspective there were
| limitatons in Bell Canada Intemational's first report, namely -
e test call patterns used by Bell Canada International may not be
typical of the COT Cases - but that of itself does not necessarily
invalidate the outcome "

. it did not extend to testing of PBX (rotary) search facilities that are
of significance to some COT Cases but, again, this does not
invalidate the results of the tests as far as they went

it did not include test calling via 008 numbers which is of relevance
t0 some COT Cases but, yet again, this does not invalidate the
results of the tests as far as they went.”

(Letter dated 16 December 1993, AUSTEL to Telecom's Managing Director,
Commercial Business)

- o ———— ——— ——
.
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FREEHILL
"HoLLINGDALE
&PAGE

COPY

28 Jahuary, 1994 |
yot16°
Mr Alap Smith
Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp
By facsimile
No. 055 267 230
Dear Mr Smith _
Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp
DLM:001660539

We refer to your letter dated 4 January 1994 1o Denise McBurnie,

We also refer to your telephone conversation with Denise McButnie on 25 January 1994 and
confirm that Telecom wishes to establish Mr Steve Black and Mr Paul Rumble of Telecom,
as your point of contact for requests for information from our client. Any further requests
for information which you have for our client should therefore be directed to Mr Black or
Mr Rumble.

In response to your request for information we provide below our client's responses to the
questions raised in paragraphs 1-6 of your letter. In your letter you requested answers to the
questions raised in paragraph 1-7. Your letter did not contain a paragraph 7 and we were
unsble to ascertain any further questions from your letter. Our client has instructed us to
respond to the questions raised in paragraphs 1-6 of your letter as follows:

(1) Paragraph1

) Telecom has previously advisad both yourself and AUSTEL that it did Jocate the

names of two employees who made the calls referred to In this paragraph, These
employees are involved in investigating reported faults and testing customer services
by making & number of calls cach day. Given the elapse of tims between the making
of the two test calls in guestion and the time you requesied release of the caller’s
name, it would be difficult to determine any detailed information regarding the
discussions which took place during those test calls. It is Telecom's position thar it
will not release the names of employees unless Telecom considers thewlemofsuch
informartion to be reasonable and proper in all the circumstances,

Bazxxistizs & Sovicironrs
101 COLLINS STRERT
MELBOURNE 3000 AUSTIALIA
GPO BOX 1284 MELAOURNE 300}
TELEPHONE (03) 288 1254  FACSIMILE (03) 208 1367
TELEX AASIO04 DX 240 MILBOUANE

sYONLY HELROTANE PRy CANDCRAA PRISSANG 10KDON sINGaROND
ALPBASENTED IN BANCEOK AND JARARTA .{9

IR —




(3)

@

----1---'----

Hottixcnaie
&Paue
Mr Alan Smith I _ Page 2
28 January, 1994 @ :@ PY |
¥Q116"
(2) Paragraph2 :

An examination of the fault history for telephone number 08 267 267 indicates that
you made a total of nine reports to Telecor's Fault Report Services during the period
1 January 1993 until 9 August 1993, As a result of testing conducted into these
reports the following results were obtained:

. In Janvary 1993 two reports resulted in:
() on 6 January 1993, a handset was replaced at your premises,

(i)  oe 13 January 1993, a printed circuit board at the Portiand Telephone
Exchange associated with your telephone equipment was replaced,

. On 18 February 1993 your seport was referred 1o the Customer Operatons
Group in Ballarat. This report involved the repair of a fault that was found on
another customer’s PABX located in Ballarat.

. Tesﬁngasmciuedwithttwmmininzsixrepomoccumdbetmmbday
1993 until 9 August 1993 and resulted in the fault reporta being cleared as
"No Fault Found" or “No Fault Found, but additional network testing to be
undertaken", This additional testing found no evidence of any network faults.

Paragraph 3

Telecom has recently bad in place equipment to monitor your service at the Portland
Exchange. This equipment Is involved in passive line potential monitoring and does
not “register” fault conditions as such, but provides a report on the line status
experienced, for cxample, incoming call, outgoing cell, time of call. Interpretation of
the output of this monltoring is required in conjunction with other information and
testing to allow Telecom to determine the overall performance of a customer's

service.

Other forms of service monitoring which can be used by Telecom are AXE Test
System and Common Channel Signalling Monitoring. Again, these systams both
produce data that requires analysis and cross referencing with other materials. It is
therefore not possible to provide the information as requested In paragraph 3 of your
letter. A detailed analysis of your service occurs 13 an ongoing process and any
anomalies detected during that time are acted upon directly. |
Paragraph 4 |

As the information provided originally in your letter dated 12 November 1993 was
of a limited nature, no specific response was possible 10 your allegations concerning
over charging and shom duration of calls. However, Telecom does bave clearly

defined policies and principles for call charging and billing. These principles are:
. customers will be charged oaly for calis which are anawered.
N unanswered calls are not charged.

FHPMELC4\84025008.1
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Mr Alan Smith 3
28 January, 1994 - @PY Page

. unanswered calls include calls encountering engaged numbers (busy), various
Telecom toaes and Recorded Voice Anaouncements as well as calls that
"ring out" or are terminated before of during ringing.

(5) Paragraphs

As Telecom has previously advised 1o you, the incident referred to in this paragraph
relates to the use of Malicious Catl Trace (MCT) that was placed on your line as part
of the testing of your service. MCT resulted in the line being “held busy" for 50
seconds after the sctual call was terminated. Consequently, the first call was made,
answered and terminated, and the following five salls, all made within the 90 second
petiod received a busy tone. Subsequent to this incident, MCT was removed.

(6) Paragraph 6 '

(  As you have noted in your letter the Elmi Tape which was retained by you
from a brief case inadvertently left at your premises by a Telecom employee
was apparently returned by you to AUSTEL. Telecom bas been unsble to
locate that tape and has instructed us that it received a different tape from
AUSTEL than the ons to which you refer in paragraph §(1) of your lotter.

Consequently, Telecom is unable to comment or provide any opinion of the
tape to which you refer at this stage. Telecom is currently eadeavouring to
confirm with AUSTEL the location of the tape to whickh you refer. It is also
Telecom's opinios that it is not appropriate for Telscom to comment on this
piecs of material at this time and it would be more appropriats for Telecom's
comment to ba conveyed during the Fast-Track arbitration procedure.

()  Prior to receipt of the letters provided by you to Telecom, Telecom had had
reason to investigate the maners referred 10 in those lesters and had completed
those investigations without a fault being found. Telecom did not consider it
necessary t conduct such investipations again when they had already been
completed Mr Campbell's statement of "each of which have been investigated
without fault” in his letter 1o Mr Hawker was therefore comrect,

(i)  Asnoted above in Telecom's response to the questions raised in your
paragraph 2, Telecom has not found any evidence of network faults

applicable to and which could affect your service during the period to which
you refer.

Yours faithfully
FREEHILL HOLLINGDALE & PAGE

per

Coes By
Denise McBumle °
Salicitor

FHPMBLCA\4025008.1




e D MacBumie.

v Wollins Street,

De3r Ms. MacBurnie,

[ am 1 pont form again to ask for
I Page, again for the info

yourself or from Telec

l ! Person or per

Ve not got this information

vt DU Tolungdale & Page,

- am .
5
3
g
:
8

Y/ a,# | %&-;ﬂm

- MOt - Alan Smith
8IS < e, Ph. 055 267 267 W p
Tel'" .n 008 816 82 Fx. 055 267 230

Victoria's first Permanent settlement

4th Jenuary 1994

MELEQURNE 3000

YOur help, Freenms Homngaare
tmation which has Lot been supplied either by
om o yourselt. : -

acering ;y claim under the fast
4CK proposal we have mutually Accepted, botn Telecom angd CO.T.
I " 35Ualties of Telecom)

¢ Confirmatien by Telecom that we have haa fauits on oyr line )
l 28 late as August 1993. fask

Or request for tnis confirmation

3

- R11445
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Wey hed monitoring my lines (not ty equipment I had on my e AS :
premises) registering telecommunicibion faults. I woutd like — 7

Clartfication of the faults registered ?p 10 date, Telecom have not af“ P‘
Supplied this information. P ' - Sgeall,

; /ﬁam,& - fq_\)

. ’ . 1“‘-0144_(9.; M
4 1Bave not had to date 2ny correspontience regarding the sample Z

3 Wri&on confirmaton by Telecom m:itno testing equipment that ‘/

of bills to which ! sent to your office re letter Denise MacBurnie
dated the 12th November 1993, ] stilf have not recetved any
= On regarding these questio ascertaining to the I
overcherges and short duration of cajls. My own phane bills
show gimitdr discrepencies, so theretdre this information { am
seeking 1s part of my claim re gettle ] ent proposal

{

@ Reletwr sent to Dernise MacBurnie 1$m Octoder 1993. | did ’_]
not asg for aonly the originals and locations re paragraph 3 i
What I asked for 1s s clarification thal the sort duration ealls ;

¢ actually mede to my|premises. Those tast ,\/-

» Oin all, S registered en 2ged from Horsham i
exchenge [ have already 8poken to Mr Peter Penny from the :
Horsham exchange on.that evening. He hes contirmed that eacn |
5 calls came in ag busy. The first calliregistered O.R. by which we !
nad a conversation. { gsk 3gain of Tejecom for confirmation of |
I:'hm S bua)/ lone calls that did not re
orm.

n this premises in tetter __

&
:

8. As you are aware Austel have n thety possession

documentation regarding the Cepe Bridgewater Holiday
camp. They have taformation regerd

faulte over & certsin duretion. This biiefcese having beer

insdvertently teft by the Melbourne §etwork Support Group
(Telocom). :

_i
E

.
1
i

 ri1aa6 £9

]
doardgtadvy | Tt e o 90=10-b6.
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1) 1 wouid atso like Telecom t¢ be pro-acuve in forwarding
ther opinion of the tape which clearly shows short
incoming registered catls This Elmi tape has monitored
calis from the }3th, 14th, 1%5th, 14th, 19th and 20th May
1993. Telecora hes at the side of these incoming calls,

their own tick maris as to the sesymption that these cils V-
were not received at the destination intended. We olso !7
nave outgoing unsnswered registired discrepencies. Would

Telocom Please suUpply me with thetr own interpratauon of -

thiz tape and discrepencies (if dny). I mught add, { have had
this tape independentty viewed Dy a Technical Communication
Consultant and would like te marfy up Telecoms opinions
with those of the Communications Consuitant .

.
'
3 . -

(i) Re lettor addressed to David Hawker MP Federal

Member for Wennon, signed Mr lan Campbell, Mansging

Director, Comnmercial Business, dated 23rd August 1993, 2

Re paragraph 7. Mr. Campbeil h3s written staling that

several lettars from the Cape Briggewstsr Holiday Camp P

clients had supported my <laims©I an madequate o
© telecommunications service. | qpote "Mr. Smith hes Ve

provided geveral letters from hig clients supporting hus d

claims. Each of which have been investipated without a fault
being tound” | would like now for Mr Campbdell to forward
me or perhaps to Mr. Hawker MP the number ol perssas Mr
Campbell checked by way of this paragragh

~

{iit) Re paragraph & Does Mr Campbell suill maintain that i
have had no known communicajion {auits as mentioned
this paragraph and { quote “no hetwork fault hag been
found ¢ver the iast few menths’

With refererice to paragraph §, bo netwerk fault has been
found over the last fow months although 2 prodlems wath Mr
Smith's private equipment have been tdentitied includtng
mMiseperation of his answering machine { would like to add

te Mr Campbell's statement qf 2 problems with Mr Smith's
privats equipment

, - Rr11447 9
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\ n would not ectivate
Somelimes on the first try. Sometimes it tdok the operater of thig
' ¢ selswitched off Ths
ther incoming cally, This
¥rehased another, A new
rris, urne Commercial Division,
Telecorn. This ea i ¢ thing again here at Cape
idg , 2d Telecom Corhmerciat Suppliers of thie
Squitmant and told them of the malfunctioh. I then took the equipment
back o my supptier. ¢ have o { '

ot been gaind to DUy & third (this
l equipment is supplied by Telecor and GU. IRANTEED by Austeis)

l On answering tne second Teference

of my pivate equipment, ..my
answering machine. While in Melbourne, Ynich was not & common

occurance, Telecom's Mr. Rey Morrts fang 3 |Margaret Reofrnan who was
I working snd staying at my premuiges, 100k

arter my camp As she
Was living on the Premuses, she did not, have the enswaring machine
connected. While he2ving 2 snower and este dng to her normat daily
l ' the answering machine With the mmeoming call
frern My Ray Morrts, Telecom, belleving thi non-answered call was 3
l Tault, FACT. : .

S Page to send me angwers

w the ebove QUestions, namesy Paragrapns threugh 7

l This request will enable me 1o

| |
r.x Summary I would like Freenin HoungdalI
gain the m.fot’rnation what 1§ required o

further my quaj . .

I In closing however, | wouid 1tke to ask agait of Mr. Campwell, doss ne
really believe or ¢Xpect me to believe that ¢ Paragraph 9 of s letter, /)
that { have poen

kept fully informed of a3 atters and conditions of nie
Service? I would appreciate his reply in wnkng

l 500 CEZL92 g0
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Your respe:-. ard attention to this URG
and [ aw vour eany response.

-5.

i

i

i

]

f
Yours tatthruuly.

ALAN smm-l
JOHN MAcMANaNy ;

CONSUMER Armrns, AUSTEL,,
MR AN BEL
TELECOM, GENERAL Hwaan comxi

e S -y bt ¢ -

!
!

~
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362&925'39‘,‘

H ’:
3901&9—-3499 f

ENT qﬁatt.er would bo appreciated
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AUSTLL

AUSTRALTAN TELECOMME MUATIONS ALTHORITY
93/596(6)
$ October 1993
Mr lan Campbell
Managing Director, Commercial
Telecom
Fax 6343876
Dear Mr Campbeil

COT CASES
SETTLEMENT PROPOSAL

AUSTEL has been asked by the COT Cases to facilitate their agresing with

Telecom the terms of the proposal thay have out ta it on how their claims
against it may be settled.

2. i understand from the terms of the letter, dated 29 September 1993, from

your Corporate Secretary, Mr Holmes, to Mr Schores, Spokesparson for the
COT Cases, that Telecom agrees wih AUSTEL's intervention as a fadilitator.

Starting point

3. 1amtaking as my starting pount the *Settlement Proposal” at Attachment
‘A’ which was prepared by Telecom for the pumposes of its
understanding of the nature of the proposal put by the COT Cases.

The Settlement Proposal in contexi

4.  The Seftlement Proposalis 1o apply to the following tour COT Cases -
' * G Schorer: Golden Messengar (Spokesperson)
. A Garms: Tivoli Restaurant
. M Gillan: Japanese Spare Parts
. A Smith: Cape Bridgewater Hotigay Camp.
5.  The COT Cases put ineir proposal against a background of -
. long standing disputes be'ween each of the COT Cases and
Telecom invoiving. amongst other 1hings, aflegations of poor
quality of setvice provided by Telecom and shoricomings in
cusiomer equipment supplied by 1 6 o

. the effact of the matters in dispute on their businesses

S QU NS ROAD, AMEL BOURNE. VICTORIA
POSTAL PO ROX 7317 ST KNI DA RD. MELEOURNE, VICTORIA, 3004
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. dissatisiaction with Telecom's responses to their complainis

. prior payments made by Telecom to each of the COT Casssin
connection with treir disputes, -

6.  When there is 2greement between Telecom and the COT Casesasto
the nature of their proposal, Telecom's Executive Council wit consider it and
Telecom will inform the COT Cases whether Teigcom will adopt it.

%?mments by the COT Cases on the Seltlement Proposal at Attachment
7.  The COT Cases have indicated to AUSTEL that the Seftfement Proposal
at Attachment ‘A’ does not accurately reflect theit proposal because it does not
inckide an opporturiity for Telecom 10 proceed without reference o the
proposed Circuit Breaker. Thatis, the Clicuit Breaker is seen by the COT
Cases as a last resort mecharism that would operate only if -

. a direct cifer by Telecom were unacceptable

. Telecom ehose r5: to make an cfter.

8.  While there may be meiit in an opportunity lor Telecom in the first
instance to negotiate directly wih the COT Cases and to have the Clrcuit
Breaker as a fall back position, the history of the matter suggest to ma that
direct negotiations between Teiecom and the COT Cases would not provide a
resolution of the matiers more quickly than an immediate move to a Circult
Breaker and | urderstand thal the COT Cases do not press for that part of theis
proposal to De recorded in the Setrlement Proposal .

Clauses 14

*1.  Both Telecom and (he four remaining active COT Cases are

seeking a final setwement of the outstanding matiers between
them if !nat 15 possible.

2. Afinal settlement is one that wiil be absolutely binding and, once
entered into, has no chance of becoming unstuck.

3. The settlement process envisaged roquires a *Circuit Bregker”
that is a person accepted by ali parties as an honest broker who
will investigate the claims of the COT members and propose
terms for commercial settlement.

4, The "Circuit Breake:” will be a person of clear independence and
integrity who will have had experience in commercial assessmen,
mediation and arbitration.” 60

9. lunderstand trat the COT Cases agree with Clauses 1-4 of the
Settlement Proposal. A 06 648



Clause S

5. The person nominated as “Circuit Breaker is M Barrie O'Sullivan
of Freeman, Plumber & Pullinger, Loss Assessors of Brisbane.*

10. My understanding is that Mr O'Sullivan is the COT Cases’ frst

preference but that it it wera necessary for the Settlement Proposalto proceed,
the COT Cases would be preparad to accept another person.

11, One suggestion that they have made in that regard is Mr Gordon
Hughes. |understand that Mr Hugnes s an immediate past President of the
Victorian Law Society and is the Managing Partner of Hunt & Hunt, Solicitors of
Melbourne. { further understand that Me Hughes' personal expertise is one of
information and communications technology taw and the resoiution of disputes
in those areas. |also undersiand that if ho were to be chosen he would
underntake the task personally. -

12.  Another suggestion is a person nominated by the President of the
Queensland Law Socrety. :

13. Altematively, | understana that a person nominated by ‘AUSTEL skilled in
alternative dispute resolution with a mandae 10 cail upon others of his or her

choice with professional skills (for example, accounting skills) relevant 1o the
lask would be acceptadie to the COT Cases. '

14.  Would you piease let me know which of the akernatives you would want °

to follow.
Clause 6 (a)

‘6.  The proposed procegure for settiementIs -

(a)  Each COT member will provide the "Circuit Breaker” with details of
their claim and whatever supponing matgrial they have available.”

15. The COT Cases agree with Clause 6 (a).
Clause 6 (b)

“t6) The “Circuit Breaker will check the circumstances of the
business and industry of each COT mémber.”

16.  lunderstand that the COT Cases inlend that the Circuit Breaker should
compare the perlormance of each of the COT Cases’businesses with the
periormances of other like businesses over a relevant period so that the Circuit
Breaker may draw conciusions or how the COT Cases might have performed
but for the matters in dispute betweaen them and Telecom.

4066590
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17. b suggest that Clause 6 (b} be amended 10 refiect that understanding as
followings - )

“The “Circuit Breakar® will check the circumstances of the business and
industry of eacn COT member and compare the performance of COT
members’ businesses with the performances of other Bke businesses
over g relevant penod so that the “Circuit Breaker” draw
conclusions on how the COT members’ businesses might have
parformed but for the matters in dispute between them and Telecom.” .

Clause 6 (c)

°(c)  The "Circuit Breaker® will vernify the claim of each COT member,
and will make acjustments to claimed amounts as seem
by the investigation. Call losses need not be proved to be
causally knked with amounts claimed.”

18. {understand that the COT Cases hava in mind that the Circuit Breaker
will, amongst other things, be icoking at the circumstances ot the COT Cases
both individually and as 2 whole and at how Telecom responded not only to
individual cases but also to the COT Cases as a whole.

19, | further understand that the COT Cases are not seaking to deny that _
there shouid be some causal ink between Telecom's quality of service and .
their c:aims but that because nat all cali losses and othar problems experienced

by them have been racordaa they should not have to be put to strict proof of

each and every call ioss cr otner problem. o

20,  Having regard to my above undersiandings, | suggest that the Clause 6
{c) be amended as follows -

“The “Circuit Breaker” will verily the clzim of each COT members and
wiil make adjustments to claimed amounts as seem justified by the
investigation. Ini carryingout the investigation, the “Circuit Breaker” will,
amongst othar things, look at the circumstances of the COT members
both individually and as a whole and how Telecom responded not only 10
individual cases but also the COT membaers as a whola. As not afl call
losses or other problems experienced by tne COT members have been
recorded, the “Circuit Breaker will not require strict proof of a causal nk -
between eact: and every call loss or other problem experienced by the
COT members but may draw from the available information and material
reasonable conclusions about the exient of the call losses and problems
and their impact on the performance of ine COT members’ businesses.”

Clause 6 (d)

“(a) Each COT member will be bound 10 accept the evaluation of the
*Circuit Breaker” in advance. including an evaluation that is less
than the totaf amount of the mermber's claim, or less than the
payments aiready made by Telecom (o data,*® 6




21.  The COT Casss agree 10 Clause & (d) as stated above.

22, The Settlement Proposai would be enhanced i Clause 6 (d) were also to

include wards to the effect that the Circuit Breaker may not assess a sum
greater than the amount claimed by any COT Case and what those sums are in
respect of each COT Case. That is a matter of detail that can be addressed i
Telecom agreas 10 adopt the proposal. ;

Clause 6 (e)

"(e) Telecom will also be bound to accept the evakiation of each claim
in advance."” : .

23. The COT Cases agree to Clause 6 (e).
Clause 6 (f) (i) and (if)

")  COT members will be bound in advance by the outcome of the
evaluation of one or more of the following amangements:

(i} by signing an irrevocable power of atforney authorising the
“Circuit Breaker” to accept settiement on- thelr behalf,

{ij by agreeing that no payout need be made by Telecom 10
, any COT member unti! all have agreed 1o the evaluation of
their raspective claims.”

24.  While the COT Cases agree that Clause 6 (f) (i} and () as expressed
above accurately reflects their proposal as they put it to Telecom, they have
accepted my advice that further down the track Clause 6 (ii) may give individual
COT Cases cause for concern and could lead 10 delays and real difficulties in
individual COT Cases achieving a satisfactory settiement. Also, the clause
seems to me to be unnecessary il Telecom is 10 commit itsalf to the Circuit
Breakers determination. Accordingly, | suggest that Clause 6 (f) (ii) be deleted.

- Clause 6 {f) (ili)

*(ii)) by withholding a portion of the payout for up 1o two years to
ensure public acceptance by each COT member in practice.”

25. | think that it might be usetul 10 spacify in this clause that the “...
o the paycut ..."is 10 be determined by the Circuit Breaker having regard to

the financial circumstances of individual COT Cases. | suggest that the clause
be recast as follows -

“by withholding a proportion, to be determined by the *Clrouit Broaker”
having regard to the linancial circumstances of each COT member, of

the payout for up to two years to ensure public acceptance by each COT
member in praciice.*
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28. While the COT Cases

Clause 6 {f) (iv)

v} each COT member will sign in advance letters o the Minister and

to AUSTEL publicly acknowledging the faimess of the process and
that it is a model for reconciiation of commercial differences.*

26. The COT Cases agree to Clause 6 () (iv).
Clause6(g) _ '

@) Telocom vwould be bound to accept the outcome of the process by
entering into a bank guarantee to the maximum of each claim.”

27.  As!understand what is intended Dy this clause, it might be better
expressed as follows - :

“Telecom 1s 10 provide 10 the “Circuit Breaker* a guarantee that it wilt

maet any claim as assessad by the “Circuit Breaker® to the maximum of
the claim.-

Clause 7

"7, Timing: The whole process would be expeditiousty handied, and
~ would take about ten-fifteen working days compn:

. one-two days spent with each COT member to verify each claim,
examine the basis of claim and documentation

. a few days 10 report on each case and to seak agreement (if
possible; t0 the evalyauon

. a few days to reconcile not only between Telecom and each COT
member but across all four members (see € (1) (il) above).*

agree that Clause 7 accurately refiects the
propasai as they put it io Telecom, they recognise that the timing of the

implementation of the Settfament Proposal will need to be reviewed having

‘regard to -

. the history of the matiers

the need for the Circutt Breaker to become famikar with the cases

. 1he nature of the investigations 1o be conducted by the Circuit
Breaker

. the travel invoived
the need lor the Circuit Breaker 10 consult with third parties.

bo
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29.  Accordingly, | suggest that the clause as it stands be deleted and
replaced with a ¢lause 10 the following etfect - ,

"Timing: Speed is of the essence. The "Circuit Breaker” wil be
instructed gccordingly and to give prionity to preparing a mutually
accepitabie timatadle for consideration by the parties.”

Other matters

30. | consider thal it would be desirable for the Settlement Proposalto
address the issues of - :

. who will bear the costs of the Circuii Breaker - as ! understand it
the COT Cases would have Telacom bear the costs

. an ingemnity for thé'Circuit Breaxer - as { understand it the COT
Caseswould have Telecom indemnity the Clrcult Breaker,

31.  Forease of refarence (| have recast the Sattlement Proposal at

Atlachmant ‘A’ 10 reflect the above amendments - see Attachment 'B'; COT
Cases - Settlement Proposal Mark I,

32. The Seftlament Proposal Mark i is accepiadle to the COT Casas. Asl
understand it, the Settlerment Proposal Mark If would also remove most of
Telecom's difficulties with the earlier version as listed on page 3 of Mr Holmes
letter of 28 Septemaer 1993 to Mr Schorer, | deal separately below with what |
understand to be Telecom's difficutties with old claims versus new claims.

33.  1shouid also add that Mr Schorer has addressed point 2 in Mr Holmes'.
letter and has obtained from the otner three COT Cases written

acknowledgments (Attachment 'C') that he is authorised 1o act as their
Spokesperson.

Qld v new claims

34. | understand from Mr Hoimes' letter of 29 September 1993 to Mr Schorer
that Telecom takes the position that - ' .

"... all matters in issue up (o the dates of individual settiements have

been formally resolved, and that no outstanding (as opposed 1o possibly
newj claims will be made."”

35. MrHolmes' states in 1that regard -

“If there are. indeed, any new claims which, in the view of COT
members, have arisen since seltiement, delails should be provided to
Telecom or our solicitors, Freehifl, Holingdale & Page.*
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36.  While in normat circumstances that might be a reasonable position for
Telecom to adopt, the circumsiances of the COT Cases arg bayond the norm -
if Telocom is satisfied that from its perspective the prior °... ingividal .
settlements ... it afiected with the COT Cases were rgasonable, it shoukd not

e concerned that an indepengent thirg party (the Circuit Broaker) might look at
them anew. The terms of the Sefflement Proposal Mark 1] enabie the Clroyit
Breaker to make a finding 10 the effect that the prior °... indivicval settiements

.+-” WOre reasonabie and, «f so, the COT Cases would be bound by such a
finding.

37.  Also, as ) understand i, the COT Cases claim, in effact, that when the
prior °... individual settlements ..."were arnved at -

not all relevant facts were taken into account

. ‘lhey wers under durass by virtue of their financiai drwmstames
and forced o accept the settle ments,

38.  As a mode! coroorate citizen Telgcom would, no doubt, want aif relevant
facts to have been taken into account. The terms of the Settlement P

Mark If provide an 0pporunity 1o clear the air - they would enable the Clreuit
Breaker to test whether. as ciaimed by the COT Cases, all relgvant facts were
nol taken into aceount and, to the extent they were not, to take tham into
account. Akernatively, the Circurt Breaker's investigation may confirm
Telecom's position and frem that perspective should be weicomed by Telecom.

40.  Finally. if the attached letter {Atacnment ‘D) dated 7 July 1993 from
Freshill. Hollingda‘e & Page 10 cne of the COT Cases’ salicitors is indicative of
the way that Freehit, Hoilingdale & Page have approached the COT Cases in
the past, | would be mere than a litte Concemed if they were to have a
continuing fole. 1 say that because in thg cont

quotation of what were then Telecom's gene
Misleadingly omit-crtical qualifications in ihe

clauses they were refying onto
deny liability.




42. 1am further reinforced in my view 1hat Telecom should not resile from -
! the Circuit Broaker iooking anew at the claims by the four COT Casesby -

. the admission in your letter of 16 Septeambar 1893 fo Senator
Alston that -

“We are aiso concerned (and can't deny) that, 6n occasions,
Telecom officars may have made statements which were
inaccurate or nide, such as:

“You are the oniy one in the area with the problam®
. "Te!ecorﬁ has no liability ...." |
J _ Such statements are typical of those claimed by the COT Cases
3:3 justiy their atlegations of misteading and deceptive conduct by
elecorm.

. the statement 1n Mr Holmes' letter of *3 September 1993 to the
- Minister ‘or Communications that Telecom's - ’

"... 168porises to thase customers have at times not been
geva.r;nm‘ng. which. in lndsight, we would have wished tham to

43.  Again, | stress the urgency of the matters and lock forward 1o your early
advice that the Settlemant Proposal Mark If has received favourable -
consideration by Telecom's Executive Council.

. 44. 1 am available at your convenignce or at the convenience of Telecom's
Executive Council to elaborate on any of the above points, o

) Yours sinceraly

A00656 60




40. Finally, if the attached letter (Attachment 'D') dated 7 July 1993 from -
Freehill, Hollingdale & Page to one of the COT Cases’solicitors is indicalive of .
the way that Freehill, Hollingdale & Page have approached the COT Casesin

the past, | would be more than a little concemed if they were to have a

coritinuing role. | say that because in the context of the letter their selective (\

Q Yours sincerely

RobinCD
Chairman

“

s claims to pﬁvp-ge? . o
evidence of (4) Le knowingly mimhgp fnfii o
faxed document cutitl.ed

possible sbuse of the doctrine of“}go > tial" dated 10 September 1993 fom Ms Denise

- o
® | talse or spuriou

{4} knowingly made zpurios ‘
- o e gy m‘::l For cxample, there is 8 pott:-.nt;;l :
r ' ga) professional privilege in the
: . , rale
B e Ningdale and Page. Melboume Office ©2 Mr Jan.Row, Corpo

Solicitor, Telecom Australig,

1 refer in particular to section 4 on page 6, which states:
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- elecom
“ ] AUSTRALIA |
T Gommercial & Consijie
Customer Afzirs )
Locked Bag 4960
Meboume Vic 3100
11 January, 1994 Telephone (13} 632 7700
Facsimile (03) 632 3244
Mr Warwick Smith
Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman
Ground Floor
221 Exhibition Street

‘ MELBOURNE VIC 3000

) lmwmmmammammtwAugmmm the results of two

&mﬂmmmmw.hdmmm-mmmmmmMmm‘Mae

mrmehhmiaﬁonofmaﬂommmreleaseordisdosumtouﬁrd parties without the

pemissionof‘l'eleoom:\us@mlia. lwouldaskmatuﬁsmﬁngotmedowmentsbempemd.

It is anticipated that the release of these documents o the four customers currently proposed for the fast

track arbitration process will be agreed atanappmpdateﬁmhooqstu!aﬁonwim yourself. The timing of
mmsemnbeMedmmMNhasheenappdmedmdmepmmdumshrmeamm
_have been agreed. ’ ,

releaseofdocumntsobtainedfromTeleoommmefomcustomrswnenﬂy proposed for the Fast Track

. \\lalsowishwoonﬁmtovwmpreviousadvioe Wﬂﬁmmm
)

it was agreed at a meeting between Mr Graeme Ward and Mr. Steve Black of Telecom and
Dr Bob Horton and Mr Neil Tuckwell of AUSTEL on 7 January 1994 that

y

information obtained from Telecom, in the course of AUSTEL's regulatory functions, and relevant to
wimrowedhaformalarbwaﬁon prooesswimTelecomundermecontmloﬂhe
Telecommunications Industry Ombudsan (TIO) will only be released after consuttation with the TIO
and Telecom. ‘ *

MMSTELdmntepod'wmbee_mgiﬂe_dmensuramatﬂlsmihbleatanearly stage of the
arbitration process.

The AUSTEL draft report wil be released to the parties involved in the fast track arbiration process for
eoamntinacoordanoawm\apmcessagreedwimmeﬂo. and only after each party has signeda  ~

. formal document committing to keeping the contents of the report confidential and giving an

undertaking not to comment either privately or publicly on the report until after it has been released
publicly by AUSTEL : : :

P Y b7

Steve Black
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- @IE51999 13184 —FROM-CAPE BRIDGE HDAY CR/® ~ TO- - ... g3ERg77001 . P01

. The purpose of this lemnstoeonﬁmourdascussmnof? July 1994 axvdnch'l‘eieoom

* the end of the arbitration.

. available. sorae of which may be relevant to the arbitrarion. This information will be available

g ke (

—

- uelecom

AVESTRALY

1{ July 1994 . mu;musm

377242 EXHIBITION STREET

VICTORIA 2000
FAXED
Telephona (03} 6327
..!..[.7...1.3"! Fm (03) 6323
Mr Warwick Smith
Telecommunications [ndustry Ombudsman
Facsimile No. 277 8797
Dear Mr Smith

outlined a proposat to provide confidential information to the arbitrator subject 1o the

conﬁdenmhtypmwswnsohhekulesofubmongomnmgtheclamsofthzfom CcOoT
claimants,

As discussed. it is proposed that Telecom will provide to the arbitrator a series of confidential
mpomwluchmzubmmwthmmkeavmlablemtheﬁumCOTclmmtssubjectwthe
confidentiality provisions of the Rules of Arbitration. It is understood that. if the arbitrator
makes this information avaitable to the COT claimants. they will be required to keep the
information confidential and return all copies of such documents and material to Telecom at

Telecom will also make available to the arbitrator a summarised list of in.t'ormation which is
forthetl_:souroeunitto peruse. If the resource unit forms the view that this information should
‘be provided to the arbitrator. then Telecom would accede to this request. [t is recognised that

this information may then be made available to the four COT cleimants. subject to the
confidentiality provisions of the Rules of Arbitration.

Yours faithfully

M342

Steve Black
GROUP GENERAL MANAGER B
CUSTOMER AFFAIRS i




MINISTER FOR: SOMMUNICATIONS
A!?E? 1HE ARTS

| PAALIAMENT HOUSE
CANBERRA.AC.T 2606

.

Mr Alan Saith 23 MAR 19%
Caps Bridgewatar Hollday Camp

RNB 4408

PORTLAND VIC 3305

Dear Ny Smith

Thank you for your letters of 3 lebruary 1994 concerning
problems with your telephone and; facsimile service.

In August 1992 AUSTRL commencad : dotailed inv‘atigation of the
way Telecom was handling cowmplaiits by members of the Casualtias

~of Telosom (COT), 1no1udini thost made by you. I am advieed by

AUSTEL that the investigation ia continuing and that they will
be issuing a preliminaxry report thortly. I have asked that your
letters be forwarded to AUSBTEL t¢ be included within the scope
of the final report.

I have also arranged for your lel ters to be sent to senior
management in Telecom with a reqi est that they fully investigate
your allegations.

Followlng my request of 20 Januaiy 1994 to the Attorngy General,
the Australian Fedsral Police hasie bsen asked to investlgate
possible breaches of the Telecom unicatlons (Interception) Act
187% in relation to the monitoriig of telephone conversations of
some COT membaers. If you hava aly information concerning
possible breaches of the Interce|tion Act Iin relation to
facsinile or other transmissions, I advise you to contact the

. Australian Faderal Police. s

i1t would be inappropriate for me to comment on any alla?ations
ot improper monitoring while the matter is under investigation
by the Federal police. i :

Yours sincerely

.

i
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COMMONWEALTH & DEFENCE FORCE

Prudentist Bullding, cnt London Circuit & University Avenuc; Canbetra City
GPO Box 442, Canberry, AC.T, 2601, Ausiratis
Tel: {06) 276 0111; Fax: 106} 249 7823: iny, Fax: + 616 2497823

&8 March 1994 CP4/195.C94/225
. CEO
Mr F Blount r_‘.vlelb. Office \
Chief Exccutive Officer : _ it gl:gu’a__z
Telstra Corporation Ltd.

38th Floor, 242 Exhibition Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Dear Mr Blount

On 20 January 1994 I notified Mr Holmes that I had received complaints from three of

the ‘COT Cases', Mt Graham Schorer, Mr Alan Smith and Ms Ann Garms, conceming -

TELECOM's handling of their applications under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI
} Act) of 24 November 1993 and 21 December 1993 respectively. o

I informed Mr Holmes that it is my opinion that Telecom should release to the
participants of the Fast Track Settlement Proposal (FTSP), free of charge, the
information required by them in connection with presentation of their cases to the
assessor and that such release should be outside the peovisions of the FOI Act. I also
suggested that Telecom should waive the application fees payable by those participants
who had applied for information under the FOI Act and also waive that part of the
charges which relates to ths information requested which is required to eaable the
applicants to preseat their cases under the FTSP. Mr Black replied on 9 February 1994
agreeing 10 provide certaip information to the participants, without conditions. Ihave
enclosed copies of the correspondence for your convenience.

. On 15 February 1994, I received a complaint from Ms Maureen Gillan alleging that
Telecom had not responded to an FOI application she bad lodged with Telecom on 7
‘December 1994. Your officers informed us that Telecom bas no record of Ms Gillan's
FOI request, but that Telecom extends to Ms Gillan the same offer made to Mrs
Garms, Mr Schorer and Mr Smith as detailed in Telecom's letter to me on 9 February

1994. ['understand that a copy of Ms Gillan's FOI request was sent to Telecom oa 16
March 1994.

My officers received a number of assurances that documents were being sent to the
four applicants from mid February 1994, but I understand that there still are many
documents which are being withheld by Telecom. Mg Alan Srojth has advised that he
still awaits many documents, Mrs Garms advised that sbe has received oaly about 7000
of the 15500 documents identificd by Telecom as falling within her FOI request and
Ms Gillan and Mr Schorer advised that they have not received any documents since the
offer of 9 February 1994. R
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Telecom has formally decided Bot to release the remaining documents it bad prowited
to provide to Mr Smith free of charge.

In the ’ontha:tbedocumcmwoddbereleasedwidﬁnacouplcofdaysm
Mr Wynack's visit to your office on 10 March 1994, 1 took no further action on the
complaints. Itnowappemthatwaomdnsnotinmdmlcasingthedoctmtsunﬁl
thcparticipmsagmcnottoreleseanyinfoumﬁouinthedocum& .

ImademhqlﬁﬂcsaswwhedmitisTdmm.oﬂheothﬂpuﬁdpmu.whohme
beea delaying the finalisation of the Agreement. Mr Warwick Stmith and Mr Bartlett V4
informed me that the is with Telecom. I understand that Mr Banlett sent a draft
meﬁfoniHHlmmMMumﬁnﬂhfmﬁmmm
Bartlett Late on 17 March 1994. |

Asiiﬂlepmgmshasbmmadeby?dmmhpmﬁngmmhpplmmave
decided to give a higher priosity 1o investigating the complaints. Asa first step. 1
shouldlikemappﬁsoywofmypuﬁ;:ﬁnuyvmonthapartoﬂhecomphims
which relate to delays in providing documents.

Dedsions under the FOI Act

Insofar as Telecom's actions relate to decisions on the valid FOI applications - Mt

SmitEsmdMuGtms‘-itismyviewthnddayingrdmeofﬁwdoammoM:
Smith and Mrs Garms is unreasonable in terms of section 15 of the Ombudsman Act
1976. . '

maammﬁmnniuwhhinwhichmhppﬁaﬁmmwbopmmwdhmm
bemmmdnoexplmﬁmsfmmcdehyshavebemmvidedwhﬁsmorm
Smith. IshmﬂdmﬁonthnthﬂeisnowisionintheFOIActwhichmbles :
Telmmwddnygnnﬁngmmhfamaﬂonwbﬂe?dmmminfmzﬁon in
anticipation of the use to which the applicants might put the information. Indeed,
section 11 (2) of the FOI Act states:

‘SubjecttothisAct.apmon'adghtofmisnou&ecwdby:

(a) any reasons the person gives for seeking sccess: of

(b) the agency's or Minister's belief as to what are his or her reasons for seeking

aceess.” ‘

‘Nor is the delay in granting access to the information within the spirit of Telecom's
undectaking, given in response to my leuer of 20 January 1994, to release cestain
information outside the provisions of the FOI Act.

Ishouldbcmmﬁdifyonwouuhfomm.ﬁﬁﬁnsemmofmemmmm
authorised Telecom officer has not made decisions on the FOI applications made by
Mrs Garms and Mr Smith.

Ishouldbegnmfuldsoifyouwmﬂdinformmwhethcnhﬂeismyimpedimmw
Telecom immediately relessing those documents for which exemptions have not been
claimed. In this coatext, I uaderstand that all documents have beea gathered and
decisions on access have been made.
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In view of the lack of progress by Telecom in pmvidingdndocummxsandoomphints
by Mr Smith that Telecom was improperly claiming exemptions for information
without giving adequate explanation, one of my officers, Mr Wynack, visited your
officcrs in Melboumne to obtain anupdncoftheprogmssinptpvidin.ginformaﬁonmd
to examine some of the FOI decisions.

YoutofﬁoeriinformeerWymckmatthemmsofthemise of providing
\infomaﬁon to the four applicants was :

During discussions oa lOMuchl994.yourofﬁcﬂsinfomchrWynackmatthmis
addayinsendingmemmainingdowmembecmseoﬂb&i:concemmainfmﬁon
mighmberelcasedbymcapplican:swhichmiglnresﬂtineommem in the media which
is adverse to Telecom. Youtofﬁcmalsoadvisedth;tﬂ:eAg:uwt.whichwas
almstﬁna]ised.conuincdclmscswhichwqukedmnaﬂFPSPpuﬁcipmskecpan
information coafidential. onﬁmmmmwmkmmwm
the Agreement would be preseated to the participants oa 1S or 16 March 1994.

Your officers assured Mr Wynack, however, that Telecom was ot delaying the release
_ lostGannsofthcdwmcntssbemqueswdundenheFOI Act. They said that they
wueooncﬂmdamepuwcilymdsigniﬁcmaivusionodewomwmsed

by the recent re <F ceriain iaformanon by My St &nd that the dels  release of
N dommtswasduetotbcneedfoerecomtocheckaﬂdocummeﬁorwrdmeso

O 31 January 1994 Me Black released a number of documents to Mr Smith and stated
m:mofmmmnmmommmumbdngmmmm
reviewod and would be provided to him shortly. Mr Smith informed my officers v

e et was e soon alicr s media roport based on iaformatio
This decision by Mr Black was made soon s on information

released by Mr Smith and Me Black's decision appears 10 bave been a reaction 1o 6
inconvenience caused to Telecom by that media report. Please advisc whether

that

-----

L MR 20 '94 05:01PMM

MrSchomr-Mwunov:ﬁdFOlappﬁcaﬁonunﬁlhceithu’paidthe
appﬁcaﬁoafeeotagreestopa:ﬁdpmintheubimﬁmpmcess
MrSmith-Hchaslvaﬂdappﬁcaﬁonandhchasbemgmnwdmtomostofm
documents offered free. Hehasnotpaid&adepositfonhcothetdocumcnts
included in his FOI request. Your officers informed Mr Wynack, on 10 March
lm.maTdmmwinnmmmthemﬁningﬁeedownmunﬁIMrSmith
sisnsanagreemmtremedtothemP(theAg:wmeﬂ).whichmsmenbeing

MsGﬂlm-TdeoomdidanhaveanFOlsppﬁaﬁonﬁomMsGiﬂm. Your
oﬂiwsinfomeerWynackzhanmismdywmlemwtﬁndommm
m@mﬁuofcharge.onﬁ:esmbasissme_oﬁuwtheotherm

participants.

Mrs Garms - She has a valid FOJ application. Your officers informed Mr Wynack
thatasubstmﬁdnumberofdocumenshtvcbecnmmadmdthmmuumw
of other documents being considered for release.

Telecom is

aluttothcpossibleusdmimseofmsiﬁwinfo ion. Your officers
Wynack thal th fting of the AoCuTnES Wﬂdm

that Mr Black told him recent thatnonmhcrdocumcntswﬂlbereleased.

00371y
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Mr Alan Smithalsolnfomedmyo&icmthnMrBuckinfomd-himthaTelmm
haslost.ordesuoyed.anumbaofﬁlcsrelaﬁngtohismmwortolnne 1991 and
also some personal files given to Telecom in 1992. Please inform me of the steps
Tdmhsukenmlm:hcﬁlesmmconﬁmthnwmdesmyed.

" Imposition of conditions on release of documents.:

Telecom's undestaking in response to my letter of 20 Janvary 1994 is unconditional and
it was jven in the knowledge that the Cot Case people had signed agreements to
participate in the FTSP. It was upreasonable for Telecom to require the participants to
mhfurﬂumnmwﬁthmmmmﬁdoﬂng@Amemandw
denyingmepuﬁcipmtstheommitywoonsiduthcmlesmanmmﬁshedw
have included in the Agrecment. .

@ There is no provision in the FOI Act which would permit Telecom to impose such
mdiﬁonsmappﬁcmupdwwmnﬁngmmdomn-msundumcml
Act is public access. Notwithstanding that Telecom's undertaking to me may have
mwmmmmmmlmumm&hmmnofomplﬁmm
mabomTelooom'spmoessingofapplhaﬁommmeFOIAct. Accordingly, itis
myviewthnitwas_unmsombkforrelemmmhnpmethemdiﬁw.

ldonotaooeptthn:huctionbywAIanSmithindisclosingtothemedia. and to the
APP.someinfoumﬁonmlusedbdemmpmmmitsmdamkingmm&u
mpmvidujusﬁﬁcaﬁonfortheimposiﬁonuhomdiﬁonmnthcpuﬁdpmts
mmﬁgnthemementbefmemwdowmtswﬂlbeeﬁecwd. _
Please inform me whether Telecom intends releasing information to Mr Smith, Mrs
Gm.msmmmﬁmmhmdmwmmeumuﬁnginMrBhﬂfs

letter to Mr Schorer dated 27 January 1994 (copy attached) and subsequeatly
mmmmmm@pmyomwwnmmmmmbh.

Iwillwritetoyousepmtelytoinformywofmvﬁndingsqnotharaspectsoftbc
complaints, whea I have concluded my investigation. The other matters include the
buisformmmpﬁonsda&wd,theadequacyand_mcthodafpmvidingmns
mt«mmmmﬁmfmmmmmlm .

Yours sincerely

Philippa Smith .

N
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MEETING PLANNER
Date \-2- 33”‘03“':[ qSI‘lme 8- ODFMM

Place To .O. OGE\&&
39'\ Gw-h\:\obconsb
e\boorne. .
The purpose of this meeting is: (thram-tst; 56:-&0110'0 of A SEEEOR
ﬁ‘h\b ‘R&SOOQ&E b Ny o )

.PQNN_'.\( AraD Eor (€ INEERMATION
. AAD PLin naa-src.-ﬁsb

By the. tlme we leave the meetmg we. should have achleved the
foi!owing _

Fot rqcr-t-‘-&‘s

. L.obol-&-aud. e,hac.e. o€ 4@5@9%00 Lo Telecom
: : :l.ce‘non ’o-{ 1'10, ﬂw"_' 'nr amel Aufzf( (cjeﬂ!m
i

c.cro{. t "Ej

et 168

Information -

‘AGENDA ITEM ACTION

END TIME DATE PARTICIPANT | 6 {




Soumes of Information

The information provided in this report has been derived and mterpreted from thc
following documents:

e ® ® & & & O & & 8 & 5 & @

Smith - Letter of Claim (SM1) .

Smith - George Close Report dated 5/7/94 (SM8)

Smith - George Close Report dated August 1994 (SM9)

Smith - FOI Material 1994 (SM44)

Smith - George Close & Associates Report 20 January 1995 - Reply to Telecom’s
Defence (SM50) B

Smith - Samples of FOI Telecom Documents (SM49)

Smith - Appendix C Additional evidence (SM48)

Smith - Summary of TF200 Report (SM47)

Smith - Bell Canada International Inc. Further information (SM46)

Smith - Assessment Submission (SM2)

- 1200

- 200-400

— 400 - 600

— 600 - 800

— 800- 1,000

- 1,000-1,289

- 2,001-2,158

Smith - Reply 18 January 1995 (SM53)
Smith - Reply - Brief Summary January 1995
Smith - Further Examples of Additional Evidence Two Volumes (SM16)
Smith - Further FOI Material (SM17) '

Smith - Cape Bridgewater Par 1 & 2 (SM 20 & 21)

~Smith - Additional information (SM45)

Smith ~ Telecom Defence Witness Statemnents ot 29EN
Smith - Telocom Defonce BOO4 Service History 7 725 & DOCUNIE 7S D0

Smith. . Telecom Defence B004 Appendix File 1| /Y07~ APTERR /N THE
Smith - Telecom Defence BOO Appendix File 2~ L/S7~ 07 7#E CoFy
Smith - Telecom Defence B004 Appendix File3 74z (/RB 1 7RA7 oA
Smith - Telecom Defence B0O4 Appendix File 4

Smith - Telecom Defence B004 Appendix File 5 ReCerveD .
Smith - Telecom Australia - Ref 1 Statutory Declaration of Ross Marshall. Ref 2

An Introduction to Telecommunications in Australia. Ref 3 Telecom Australia’s
Network Philosophy. Ref 4 Glossary of Terms

Smith - Telecom Defence Principal Submission

Smith - Telecom Defence Legal Submission

Smith - Telecom Supplement to Defence Documents o M 3 42 19

Y.

DMR Group Inc and ; o - Page 40
Lane Telecommunications Pry Lid 30 April 1995
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Sdums of Infpﬂmﬁon

Themfonnaﬁonpmwdedinﬂusrepanhasbeendcmedandmmwd&omm
following documents:

» & & 2 8 & & 5 B 8 @

s &

Smith - Telecom Defence B004 Appendix File 4 .

Srnith - Letter of Claim (SM1)

Smith - George Close Report dated 5/7/94 (SM8)
Smith - George Close Report dated August 1994 (SM9)
Smith - Telecom Defence Witness Statements .,
Smith - Telecom Defeace B004 Service Histary
Smith - Telecomn Defence B0O4 Appendix File 1 |
Smith - Telecom Defence B004 Appendix File 2
Smith - Telecom Defence B004 Appendix File 3 |

Sroith - Telecom Defence B0O4 Appendix File 5 <

- Smith - Telecom Austrabia - RdlSummyDedmﬁmofRossthan Ref2

An Jotroduction to Telecommunications in Australia. Ref 3 Telecom Ausmalias
Network Philosophy. Ref 4 Glossary of Terms

Smith - FOI Material 19 Decerber 1994 (SM44)

Smith - wm&mwm:mms - Reply to Telecom's -

" Defence (SMS0)

Smith - SmwlesofFOITdemts(SM@)

$mith - Appendix C Additional evidence (SM48) C ae.
Smith - Surmary of TF200 Report (SM47)

Smith - Beﬂ&nadahmumﬂlnc.wﬂ:ermfmum(mm
Smith - Additional information (SM45)

A site visit was conducted on Wednesday 4th April 1995 covering:

inspection of the Cape Bridgewater RCM exchange

inspection of the CPE at the Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp
inspection of the exchange equipment at Portland (RCM, AXE 104, ARF)
discussions with Mr Alan Smith, accompanied by Mr Peter Gamble of Telecom
Australia, ‘
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AGSTRALIA
Te David Keasnostoin From simmm‘ Camtmorol & Cotpmmnt
Facolmile 472358 _
2 Far
Company Telecom o 20 Bdelion vesl
‘ MELDOUNNE VIC 300"
. tio . © e
| Onte 22 March 1994 —
o Facsiale €4 4411
| | Touitagm % -
Fast Track Arbitration Procedure
Dear David
I enclose mimutes of our mecting with the TIO apd the acbitrator catlier today.
Simon Chalmers
000136

67




~

MEETING TO DISCUSS FAST mcxnmxé‘or ARBITRATION }

Date;

Attendees: SmBluﬂ:,Dwadxrmmin,Simanmn

Peter Bartiett, Gordon Hizghes, Warwick Smith, Jenny Henright??

Mr Bastiett stated that be agreed with the majority of the changes in Telecom's smended
ules, however be did oot agres with the provisions set out below.

1.

‘Conﬁduﬁll‘ity

Mr Bartlets stated that he thought the confidentiality clamuses in Telecom's amendod
rules were not consistent with the Fast Track Sertiement Proposal. He stated that

Mr Archibald QC's advice was that the clause proposed by Telecom was “not
inconsistent with the Fast Track Settiement Proposal®, which is different to the cixuse
being consistent with the Fast Track Settiement Proposal.

Dr Hughes only commentad to the effect that the differences between the
confidentiality clauses in Telecom's amended rmies and Mr Bartleit's earlier proposed
rules ‘were material

MrKrasnostein stited that in the circumsiances of conversations which Telecom had
bad with some of the claimants, and gives theic conduct leading up to entering into -
the wrbitration process, lheconﬁdmhtypromiom set out in Telecom's amended
rules were justified.

Mr Smith stated that he thought it was €air to inchude wider confidentiality clauses in
the rules than those expressly sct out in the Fast Track Settioment Proposal. He stated
that the confidentiality clavscs in Mr Bartlett's earlier proposed rules appesred fair,

Establishing a Causal Eink

"Mr Bartleit stated that he thought the removal of the words "on reasonable grounds”
“from the phrase “will make a finding a8 1o the causal link" appearing in clause 10.2.2
of Telecom's amended rales was not fair because it did not reflect the wording of the
Fast Track Settlement Proposal. He said that Mr Archibald's advice did not cover this
key clanse of Telecom's amended rules. He acknowiedged that neither hs nor Mr
Smith had been given access to correspondence leading up to the formation of the
Fast Track Scttlement Proposal. ‘

Dr Fughes stated hix view that the inchusion of these words wonld oot make 's jot of
difference’ to the outcome of the arbitration, He said that in giving effect to the
words “on reasonable grounds® in this context, he would apply normal rules of law a3

;ﬁqmthepmpﬂ'baﬁaﬁorhis decision being on reasonable groumds. /
- Cimse eFutTrad:SeulnnenI %ﬁ n
wdﬁ'mmonubleﬁmnds‘mmmmdmﬁephm‘wﬂlmakcaﬁndmgasw

the causal link"®. mmmwwmwhmmmby

- 000137
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Ponitive Damages

mBuﬂmmedehsmwﬁuwmmﬂdmbermmlemda
bis esrlier proposcd rules.

Dr Hugiws did not expressly state 8 position on this matter when ttwurmed.
however he did subsequently say that none of the changes set out in Telecom's
amounded tules ather than the smended confidentiality provisions, wuuldmake ajot
of difference’ o the outcome of the arbitration. .

Mr Smith stated that in his view Tefecom wonkd not be disadvantaged by agreeing to
srhitration without Telecont's new clause 10.3. He also subsequently commented
generally that Telecom should have regard fo the assurances given by Dr Hughes as
to how he vicwed the effect of the amendments,

Exclusion of Liability fer Arbitrator's Advisers

Mr Bartledt stated that he was unhappy ﬂnt‘l‘dmd:dnatmpwprqwedwaﬂow
his finm an exclusion from Lability. :

Dr Bughes stated that the resource unit was allonotnﬂ:ﬁcdwuhnappodlhhhty
butthathadidnnthtvetpmmon in relstion to this matter as it did not affect him or
the perfarmance of his functions,

Mr Smith stated that he thought it was reasonsbie for the advisers to incur some
finbility, snd thet the only matter left w be aegotiated on this issue was the quantum
of the Tiability caps. -

Mr Black raid that be thought the liability caps proposed by Telccom in the amended
rules were already reasonable,

It was agreed that Mr Bartlett would produce & re-drafied set of rules which Mr Smith and
Mr Bartlett wounld agree was fais, Tt was forther sgreed that the likelihood of negotiating an
agreement 25 to the form of the rules which was acceptable to all parties, was small.

Mr Smith indicated that he proposed to have the re-drafied rules simply pmmboﬂ:waom
and the four COT Clamants for sigusture.

000138
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AUSTEL

+ AUSTRALIAN TELRCOMMUNICATIONS AUTHORIT

T 14 Ap 1994 . .

Mnkmamc . .
o e | .
FAX: O7 8328739
. DearMrs. Gamne
Totlor unmmmmmmcmmnw
b{o'l' ot 16 Novenibor 1993 mwmm%
Nmmberim an *assesament® propess and en "essessw” and
mekes 1o reference 10 "arbltralion” of to an “arbltratot.?
Yours sinoerely
John MaoMehon
Goneral M
Consumer

-

& QUEENS ROAD, MELBOURNE, VICTORIA .
POSTAL: P.O. BOX 7448, srmn.m Mmﬁmnm 3004




AUST[EL =
AUSTRALIAN TELEC(!MMUN! 1ATIONS AUTHORITY :
92/0596(9) f

22 Apil 1994

Mr Alan Smith
RMB 4408

ewater
WD : 3308

Dear Mr Smith

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION FRCM CAPE BRIDGEWATER

As requested by'you today in our telephone ¢ daversation, | have enclosed three
shoets of paper which were received this moi ning in our Racords Management
area on AUSTEL's facsimile number 03 820 { 021. An AUSTEL Records -

© Mansgement statf member stated that these sheets gi_uesll_bly arrived around a time
when you were attempting to send 8 facsimili: to AV This statf member also
assured me that the Feecords Management e 9a received no facsimile from the
Cape Bridgewater Hotiday Camp this marning), The journal transaction for
AUSTEL's {acsimile 03 820 3021, howevat, k lentifles 3 transmissions from your
fgosimile number 055 267 230 at 10:12, 10:1i} and 10:17.

As | Informed you in our conversation today, ind as can be gamonstrated by the
sheets mpor themselves, they cannot be [iositivaly linked 1o your facsimile
transmissions to AUSTEL, | have also encia ved & copy of the journal fram
AUSTEUs {acsimiie machine which was prinjed at 12.23 pm, this being the time 1
investigated the matter of your missing facslf il transmission.

. Yours sincerely

B9 Nolews

Bruce Matthews
Consumer Protection

K373%77

70

s QUEENS ROAD. MEL JOURNE, VICTORIA
POSTAL: .0, BOX 7443, ST KILDA R 3, MELBOURNE. VICTORIA, 3004
ot pouANE. mn 292 1Y) FACSIMILE; (03) 820 3021
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© atached message on the 28th March. The attached message indicates that the

i wmmmmmmhuwm .-
| — -

: y K00941

Subject:

CAPEL.DOC :
Date: Monday, March 28, 1994 3:04PM
Priority: High

. Plegse find attached the results of testing of problems with Cape Bridgewater RCM system . This is additional «
! information to that provided by Mark Hooper on 23-3-94,
i lﬁopeﬂi#aasists.

7/




b T ; . hle ﬂlhmumbalmﬂl{stmm).
Although the problems experienced by the cusiomer difl &s was the nature of the technical
mmmmmhml\?ebeenmem-vhhe:.m

Please see reply from Bob Braid. | dont knowmiyyoudidnoloetacopybmlwmolawup
Do you need anything else.

S

Fron ‘

Date: Tuesda 120 1994 12:40PM

e ‘Yom . :

Piiority: High

Refetmmuaimessspewﬁngammeamwmw 8t Cape Bridgewater, | sent the
' Paget

-
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SOLUTION

SOLUTION

3 - DOES NOT EXIST
:C0S - CUSTOMER

= 10/05/94 CSR: ZV333FIELD EMPLOYEE: E7T67 TONY WATSON
IN HAND TONY WATSON
10/705/94 I reported this incident in LEOPARD on 055217777
and notified Chris Doody. We were able to duplicate the
incident during testing; 217777 was diverted to 236101 with
easycall and vwhen 236101 was busy, a call to 217777 would
return one burst of ring then busy.
11/05/94 chris Doody called me this morning and said the :
incident is cansed by AXE104 system limitation, that is the
incident is normal and the customer is aware of that.
11/05:‘:4 09:25, Mr Alan Smith was notified of the result.

’ t’m...l.llo..II...C........C...........C.....O'...'..
= 11705794 10:33 Zv333 ,
Chris Doody is sending a report on the incident.
TOW wat'm.--..Q.....t.l.!lll.l....t--.....I.C..‘...l.ll....
START END .. SYMPT CAUSE ACT'N EMP .

DATE
10/05/94 13.47 13.48- WF _WI_ YP  E767
PYYYSITIIZ 2 S 20 A 0 A 0 e Pm mL TXT T2 2220 002 L L2 o -
ORDER = S6701981 STATUS - = CL.
CUSTOMER = 259289 . TELEPHONE = 055 267267
CAPE BRIDGEWATER HOL. CAMP . ALAN SMITH
BLOWHOLE RD - e
'CAPE BDWIR vic 3306

CALLED IN = 04/05/94 14.03

C m .
NARRATIVE = 4/05/94 13148 2323 ..

SOLUTION

‘n D4/05/94 14.04 .
- g‘l{uui"baaoms

ne
-f‘:..
1
¥

PO " '?}. T ..“‘:"u‘ o TR ERE AR .
27704798 13:30 Apointment for'Ross Abderson to visit Alan
. Lo :lnvum tigate the report of 267230 possibly holding
up,.After the phone:Vas-INDG URL - ...z coors i 2
LB BUSY- NOT IN'USB: o o T ELTRE % et W1

ST e L e TR

+CUS - CUSTOMER ]
= 4/05/94 CSR: ZV333FIELD EMPLOYEE: E767 _TONY. WATSON -

This fault report was initiated by Peter Ganblei Péter was
doing some testing with Alan saith:and apparently thay were
\ able to hang up Swith's phone and while Peter:was 3till -

office. In fact Mr Smith counted to 10'then p
T/047/94 at 13:30 Roxs sited the premises
to investigate thess claims. Ross called Peter Raphael on
03 5507309 and made 10 test calls, Ross was hanging up then
. counting to 10 and picking-the-phone:up agiinPeach test
- eall™was relsased { that is line was heard to drop out ) at
= 5/05/94 9:10 TV333 . O A
™ within 1 second of . Pater was able to heaxr Foss
count released. .
I spoks to Ross whilst he was on site and we made further
rest call ( 18 calls of which 2 wexs from 267267 )}, during

rom on I"it released immediately on
hanging up. We then tested the suspect T200. on-267267 and it
displayed the same symptom on this different line.This T200
ig an EXICOM and the other T200 is an' ALCATEL, we thought
that this may be a design °fault???* with the EXICOM sO0 Rozs

= 5/05/94 9127 ZV333
tried a nqwlmm from his car and it worked perfectly.
Ve

ed the line immediately on

. dqc%.tg‘ oave .the: new. ) was marked
C and ' “Noss torwarded the phone to FMLD. -
I vas to Mr Swithathe next day ( 28/04/94 ) and he
said he .has witnesses to prove that his phone used to hold .

. _up for cver 10 _seconds. He wants a letter to say nothing
up_Lox o ot e e hing

listening at his phone he could hear, Mr. s-.u;hil:nnng in his -+

¥

: c‘l
R *-_..|

TR CHEWIL R

e . ._
Gm e Sus ENS B
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L & 0L 112 X T T ey

. CALL DETAILS 055 267230

Page
* COMMERCIAL ¢ ——————— e ——
¢+ IN CONFIDENCE *
I PP WALT CONV. METER
. CALL TIME TIME PULSE

DAY DATE AND TIME TYPE NUMBER DIALLED (SEC) (SEC) METER REC'D DIFF
WED 27/04/94 15:38:30 OAS 038287389 30 259 0
WED 27/04/94 15:47:01 OAS 038287389 27 58 o
WED 27/04/94 17:03:55 IA 3 60 0
WED 27/04/9%4 17:47:31 OUS 076387 11 0 0
WED 27/04/94 17:47:48 OUS 073847771 23 o 0
WED 27/04/9¢ 17:52:50 OAS 076384777 33 22 0
WED 27/04/94 17:53:46 OAS 076161575 31 107 0
WED 27/04/94 18:56:24 IA 4 196 0
WED 27/04/94 19:07:04 OUS 035628858 18 0 0
WED 27/04/94 19:07:22 OUS 035628858 14 0 0
WED 27/04/94 19:09:52 OAS 032877099 29 28460 0
WED 27/04/94 19:57:56 OAS 035628858 27 238 0

7/04/94 22:23:0 1 & 33599 14710 &—-— 0
THU 26/04/94 10:23:27 OAS 032077099 7726 26 0
THY 28/04/94 10:25:37 QAS 078925040 28 305 )
THU 20/04/94 10:31:19 QAS 038287389 28 150 0
THU 26/04/94.10:34:31 OAS 038287354 39 65 0
THU 20/04/94 10:37:02 OAS 038665255 28 76 0
THU 28/04/94 11:39:39 OAS 032077099 27 23 0
THU 20/04/94 11:41:17 IA ! 4 91 0
THU 28/04/94 11:44:45 OAS 036164333 21 90 0
THU 28/04/94 11:47:23 OAS 036753616 37 25 o
THU 28/04/9¢ 11:40:53 OAS 0367353616 37 25 0
THU 28/04/94 11:154:56 OAS 036753616 37 197 . 0
THU 20/04/94 12129:40 IA 4 104 0
THU 20/04/94 12143321 OAS 032877099 26 379 \ 0
THU 28704794 12:150:19 OAS 038287389 29 81 0
THU 28/04/794 12:59:04 OUQ 401 0 0
THU 28704754 13:05:46 OAS 074453198 30 17 0
THU 28704794 13:07:38 OAS 621992 26 101 )
THU 20/04/94 13:31:15 IA 4 3089 0
THU 28/04/94 14:22:29 OAS 036753%16 30 37 0
THU 20/04/94 14:26:47 ONU 132999 24 104 0
THU 28/04/94 15:20:02 OAS 036327700, 30 73 0
THU 20/04/94 15:35:36 OAS 032877099 28 93 0
THU 28/04/94 20:05:17. OAS 032877055 26 32 0
FRI 29704794 02:17:01 OUQ rokw o .0
FRI 29/04/94 09:56:20 OAS 032877099 25 93 0
Records = 3523
. . . .

VO
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—fGEORGEcwqu;& 'ASSOGJATES -hﬁh‘b—-- > - ?ren‘eebmﬁaaicsgi ons Coagiliin

CAPE BRI'DGEWATER HOLIBAY CAN[P

CALL DETA]LS 267230

. .“ l‘

LY . . . [ .
- - .. P B
. v RN - . h .

‘ SOURCE DOCUMENTS FO.I oszs 'ro ’0660 INCLUSIVE

These docmnents (aMcQ cover peno;l ‘2200 hours on the 27993 to 0715
hours oa;thc 14 12.93; '_ TOXImate y77ﬁays _;,._.,. Lo el

s '-:“ - B
PR

Thsydlsplaylock@t:mesofupto l7hours, nngtunes> l hom' eonversétmn

.-:'-: : -'",f ﬂm&so‘f‘up.tg 17110111'5. shmtmmgscommly 0f2 I Zseconds <

Itwould appearthatthemajonty (88) oﬂockmsare cmatedbyagmemted "l"

oﬁmﬁﬂgwﬁbyﬁ%@eoohdsofrmg,thmﬁnmmtﬂl?homs"" - 3:"'-
TherearoSSsuchcaﬂstoiaﬁmg§63hom Qtttoflgotaltnne of

‘, 1y13481mfs tm;,quamﬂ%w

i " e N . L ks FTe e e
- Ve LI Tt N A
1 E"'. .:_ - -1_---” ‘:_'! .“' o ,‘v' :_ ". ‘.‘_" '| e H f_. .

. e S T

‘ Froml‘amlmy‘to-w Sember 93 ans’l'hmshm Nﬂﬂsmﬂ"""‘;ﬁ ed
""echo on the line, “*dead Tiines"; no " dial . tone, together ’“’lth mwms-ﬁx";"-i
oomplamtsofbusyvvﬁéil"’f- This explais Wy - b T ’

We havc mndomﬁ:neets (nOn ooncmrmt) forDecémber '93 and Jannzn}? and
Febmmy '94 showmg the yntinug _on of the fault. Thls (detail’ follow;:) gave :

\ e s el . R
Davuf Stockdales ('I‘elecom) letter mstances that thxs 1s common (altached FOI
125 o
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‘ ~ in the Statc of Victoria
Ho ' pRY ¢nih¥® [ORTLAND  dosolemnlyand

sincerely declare 330 b : n24

Al wﬁxﬁmﬂy 4.20 pm yeswcrday, 1 s‘;::ku 1o Detective Superimicndent Joff Penrote (Federal
Policc) rogarding my cnnostns about what had just taken pleve. -

Telecom had just remitned W me, W0 (2) identical copies uf an Austc) letter sddrensed to Telecom
attachod 1o vwo (2) differcen types of header sheetr of diffesunt datcs.

e e My-puTpOGR Nor being fit Telocom Houso was that when Telocom tod originally suppied the £.0lL

documontation, M%@Wowfﬁiwhmpiy—wﬂniu.dmmmwm that shoold have
sconmpaniod soma of tlwse Dax Header Shees, (GRy »six (56) headet sheots 1o &l

{t was now appareni my conusiiis Woie juatified.

Telecom had no intention of supplying the full documentation cither maliciously or by the fut of
deit own ndmission made yeutcrday by Mr Pollock the Televum .0.1. Officer, because that nuich
of this documemation is out of the corront chrunological ocder order duc to $0 MANY vicwings that
had taken place, either by Austel, Coopers & l‘.;{bnnd. Common Ombudsmans Offivo and
others. Mg Pollock ulso staied in the company two (2) other Telecom smployces, one male, onc
feads, in the office provided for me, that bocause suuch of the F.OJ. documenimion was 50
blanked out thal it was hasd 1o match ﬂ\ooomclenrrcspo.ﬂqmmdn%hwmmmsm:n
quml )

I asked Rod Pollnck, how cea I put Wy clam together if the material, that 1 have requosted under
1o F.O.1. agreement s in such a mess, ‘s even Telecom temsclves, ‘heir own office, it unably lo
be sure that the informuton they ace supplying 10 me is it fuct the correst docoments 1 origliwlly
applied fot under the R.O.1, agrecmiont.

Bven though an office had been Allocated for ie, with & Ruic vl the door to that cffedt, “reserved
from Sam 0 Gpat”, the wuwent 1 brought to their aueation the irrcgularitics regarding the twu
Fax's in quostion, there was an immediate urgency o |Ormingte My Prosence 1 war asked w
loove at 4.40 pm. Thuse two Tolecom employsss made it known there wai no bad feelings.
however the male Offiva also sondo it very clear, that like Rod Pollock hed previonsly swd
because of tho way the F.OL documentution war 1aid cul and had boen viewed by A0 mUhy
dilTerent People and Depatmonis olo, they were finding it lard 10 matoh the correct F.OlL Fux
Heades Shects 10 comrespond with the original doctumentatio.
With reference 10 this signed declaravion and the adnissions of these Velccom employces
ntioned, one esn Cui unly perhaps wondes for good reumm, has the C.O.T, Case Members
actually received their appropriste documentaiion uoder F.O.J. vonditions (Act), which will allow
them 1O have evary appuriunity to huave their known commupication faults shown by the correc
datu presented by Telecom?

AND 1 make this sulemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to

be true and by virtue of the provisions of an Act of the Parfiamemt of

Victoria rendering persons making o falee dectaration punishable for wilfol &

and corrupt perjury. Y'é
DECLARED at CombarwetA  inthe |
State of Victoria this IC R
davof  TThon Oue thousand
ninc hundred ay¥

Before mc é{ (:-?m A

M. 0. CREASEY Cainbetivel Polee Steion

&
: 7 Canby i Road ?9‘:’ 76
Senior Constable 21624 317 Canberwe . 0ad, PRWECTED

Aeenhananil 119




31-12-2007 3103 FROM ORPE BRIDGE HDAY CRP T0

—

. 3

o

S2aTvon1 .81

o
L

-

wawik

URGENT

Attached is a fax received from Alan Smith regarding abcess to FOI documents at

Smith is alleging that the dociments are not in chronalogical order and blavking done
for carlier POI inspections has made the collection of sppropeiate documentation
mmwmwmewsw present his case,

Mmm:mmumam'amofmm
by him at Telecom.

) . IMWNMMWuhMmeW
:) hmmtruthnkmnﬂable.
)

1 have also attempted to contact Gordon Hughes to sock bis views but at this point he
oo is unavailable,

MIMMI@MMM#M&&EMWM&W
the access to FOI documents aad commitments sbout the

of theso that might have been given by Austel or any othex parties. He
said be was not aware of any such commitments.

, _ v
7 Sue .

16 May 1994

PS  MrSmithsubsoquently arrived in the office. Heaskcdthatwmeons&omthe
ofﬁmgoto'l‘demmm Isﬁddnuhsmnotpossiblebmmﬂhc
Mduﬂdﬁsoﬁmudadﬁouidhisﬂcpbmnnmb&whmhem
allomedanoﬁcoiﬁthe'l‘dmwldmg. hﬂ:c'inmimlmduwokto

. advinyouofhsemmsusooﬁuvwmmmmdﬂlﬂ?w
wonld call as

. ﬁvhenugbasudlmnaﬁeuofhsmwhenmeym

. available;

. seekyom'advieoastowwhumqumchthOmbudsmns
oﬁicedmuldbeinmlvad :

Ialsonowdthatﬂulbsmofproofmthofmofdocumutsmybesmas >
weakening his case but could also be seen as weakening Telecom’s defence and he
should bear this in mind when examining documents. Mr Smith was also concerned
about documents which stated that thero were attachments where no attachment was
available. He Joft an oxample of this with us (also attached).

__'-:_E QM'TM*MQ
M hrmnnd-x\.
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jget them until that happens.” ' He saxd "I’ll fol]owmg mstmctlons I’m nct

‘prepared to debate the matter with you.”."End of story He wrote back.

- - something a little bit different at that stage Tt wasn't qunte what he sa;d .

on the phone -
MR WYNACK Then you recewed documents in Apnl‘?

MR SCHORER On i4 April I had a whole lot of documents turn up, and
I found out that these documénts had been supplied outside of FOI. I took .
‘me a"while to establish that, These were some of the freebie documents™
-that ‘were being referred to supposedly by Tan Campbell. Some of them’

" _had ‘some ‘of my past.history.: ' There was suppdsed 3300 documents. [

- went and got a numbering machine and\got niy girl to go and number them :
-.'all andasfarasl’mccncemedmeresm . _

- MR WYNACK And thes_e documents were not descnhed in any' .

schedules attached? )

: MR SCHORER -No, there was no schedules attached to them

) MR WYNACK There were 'deletl_ons on document_s,_ were ther_e?_

N MR SCHORER:‘_.-Yes, there was.

N MRWYNACK:_ Were these explained?

'-;,MRSCHORER: No. -

MR WYNACK: What were the documents pnmanly?

MR SCHORER Part of the dccuments were to do with my court case, i
which arose out of the sale of Telecom selling me a telephone system, -
which is part of the conflict because they’re just saying I wanted to buy one
rather than - that was Telecom’s ‘solution to fix my phone service. Some
of the tests as a result of that phone service, where. they d1d some changes
tothephone.._._...‘..-...(taperunsout)..'. RPN '

TAPE 2:

MR WYNACK: What are we up to? First of all; the time is 25 t0-5 and
we’re just resuming the interview. You were explalmng to us the efforts

" you have been making to continue - to have Telecom give you access 10

documents.

schorer 23.9.94 . B ,
tape 2 of 2 o ) 78



MR WYNACK:  During that period, up until when you signed the fast

-~ % track arbitration procedures, were you pressing Telecom to respond to your-

* FOI request - the one you had lodged in November? _. -

-~ MR SCHORER: Yes, yes. I had had a number of discussions, including
- -'I stopped talking' to. Black on the 15th or 16th or 17th of February
" because I told him he was a liar and I couldn’t trust him and I'd only
" " communicate to him in correspondence; that way we'd both have a record

. of what was said. I took it up with Tan Campbell, because I understood
" Black was his boss. 'T'd already done that in January, and I came back to

‘him again, and that's when I found out, through Ian Campbell, to go to

-~ "paul Rizzio. Paul Rizzio would not take my-calls, so I said, if I can’t get

.. Paul Rizzio, who Black reported to, I thought I'd go 't6 Harvey Parker. I
-+ -couldn't get Harvey Parker to take my calls. =~

*. -1 still made appeals to Ian Can'l[.ibell a.nd Ian Camﬁbell.' said, "Grziham, I

don’t have the authority or power. Leave me out of it now.” He was

R __ helpful, but he couldn’t help me. He was saying that don't waste my ime .

there. And I put out a phone call to Frank Blunt, and Frank Blunt returned -
my call, very kindly - he has only ever not returned one call and that was

' on Easter - not Baster - Labour Day weekend in Melbourne. I think it was

a Monddy. Monday the 12th, I think it was, or 14th, and he rang me

“around about lunch time. I put the story to Frank, what was happening

about how I was being denied these documents under FOI and. the

~ condition now was that I would not get any of these- documents until I

" either signed the arbitration procedure they were trying to force down our
throat or I was fully enmeshed in the thingo. =~ o

' Frank Blunt;s comments to me about’ this FOI, and also ﬂw_ undcrmkiﬁgs
for the freed documents that were n:ade by Ian Campbell to do with: th2-

" Bell Canaca and the Cooper and Lybrand. He ssid, “This is totally

un-Austratian. I will correct that.” 1 then had a further discussion - and.
‘when I found out the other COT members were- starting to get - their

© . documents starting to-really flow through by this stage - 1 had another

phone call, when I found a new man on: the block and not knowing his .
position, I rang a gentleman by the name of Rod Pollack. . -

I rang him on a Tuesday afternoon, if my memory is correct, it was about
20 minutes past 4, and the Tuesday afternoon was the Easter Tuesday. I
think that's around about 6 or 7 April. I know it was beforc Wednesday
lock up with AUSTEL - we were to read the AUSTEL report- and 1 put

- the quéstion to him. All he would say to me was, "Graham, my % ' |

instructions are you gét no documents until such &
immersed in the arbitration procedure.”. I said, "Whose instructions?" He
- said, '1 can't tell you that; but 1 can tell you I’'ve got instructions you won’t

schorer 23.9.94 - 18 8
tape 1 of 2 , : : '
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Circumstances snd past actioas of seaior staff within Telecom have (mads it necessary to bring o
'ﬂ your asteation some very concerning activityiah _w}oﬂug e dlle

We hesitato to bring the following instances to your atteation but decided it was necessary as this

situation is far (0o serious 1o be ailowed to coatinue, and attempls we have made within the
organisadon W bring our concerns to light have fullen v . )

. Iubfing'mgﬂ\ismuumyounuen&onwadonotwishmpmtwwicmrothndlmﬁminvolvad

- in otrtain wﬁ\'itiec.%mmnslymld like to make the point hews, thmmguﬁqﬁthinmg
) mumm«ofmmofms:mmmwhommndmeom;num to work towards the

WﬁﬁmofmchuuMmed and Austel raport toward sddressing customer igsues
fairly and othicslly. -

Cancerns and Issues.

Me Steven Black Group General Manager of Customer Affairs who has the.chartat to work 0
address snd compensate Telocom's «COT* customers as well a3 the management of other customer
hiivs cerfin reauits in relation to major casel duo to the

T sendgiwith whom key strategic activities
4t qumred for the job and has
beneficial results for customers a3 the following

have been assignad. Thees WAV _
joopardised Talecom's position in attaiaing positive
&) instances will highlight. . .

o

o=

. o w' »
%1?3 1. Irnplemantation of a complaint handling procadure throughout Telecom though outwardly giving -1
l the appearance of acceptaace a0d uniformity of work practices Rt agasdoreita PAEFEA T 4% 2pat

k@"ﬁ Wt‘g ;:!yggigﬁiggm&; Mr David Fickling in association with Mr Steven Moaro

“have decwl ST ag to the smplementation of care initintives. ,
¥  Eisting within Telocom ostionally is different Regional offices opsrating in various ways to sddress .
customer complaints, This situation is attributable to & leck of: W heest I 7 DU
o comprehensive documentation to staff at time of training ~~ gwbl-k .{;.m S ‘M

w\-‘e_- « + comprehensive training by Compeicos individusis to all manner of staff i~ —sohi

. »incomplets databass unabls to capture und store required criteria for most purposes specifically
W i

) reporting .
H o _contioved &ikd‘dmdlmunggtﬁﬁﬁg@ﬁg@mkingi blmgt!siwtt cuts being noeded.
T i - e -

. Tomt certain commitineats to AUSTEL made by Mr Black and Mc Fickling & {ncomplete
complsints hendling process HEEH e U s&ffiﬁﬂm. resuiting in mwch rescntment and
confusion wheseby key inttiatives R

=35
4. The management of COT customess by Mr Rod Pollock is nothing more than & unprofessionsl,
advecsorial approach towards customers. Mr Pollocks approsch 10 thess customers has been one of
oanipulution and decsption a¥ in his daalings with 1he top foue COT eugtomers gad subssquent .
eleven customers Mr Potlock hus lied und deceived these cugtomers. /W s ot
-. Eﬁ%ﬂm@mnﬁlﬂmmmﬁewnerxenﬂrmweﬂwmam suitiheease.
“Janior staff Of temporary apency Watf have been requiasted ROX 0" placs pertinent information on \
_ custamsr filds 80 ax no 10 weaken Telecom's cass furthes. \o..
COT customers that may prove (0 be  threat to Telecom have beea axpertidly manipulated and paid
- wectlomaads. ‘{"\A'A-M.a 24 .
blrwatle.

:&n—-ﬂ& ?
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3. Unfortunately the Legal advize and experttu that Telecom has sought from i internal logal group
has also bwen sadly lacking in ethical direction. [n the management of mgjor c.ustorner duspu::s the

Ie.gal area has sought o h;de nnd skirt arounigtﬁhe truth N S RN 3 uﬁ*g Mrt- sue o
.*a!a&t«zr B2 g reaa APR ﬁw % t

- T g eiimi' iio"§i'§iou Baa been 10 sit bebind n:a lagni word and lis many e AR AT o-r
B S - ‘& ! ‘ - J’:*-—"l'

. ' Sana o
4. There ace three main Seeas whlch Steve Black 1nd his senioe executives bave sought inAuence
and manipulate:

. 1. Remove oc changa clear mformaxm oo the pasition of liability. %
+ 2. Diminish the lavel of compansation pyabls to COT customers.
-~ 3, Dismissive of bresches in relation o matters regardms custommer Privacy,
[n relation o the Rohert Bray cuso Stove Black hay sought Lo cover up the trus facts of disclasure of
customer information. Pacticularly he has sought to cover up “broadcasting® of the customers pnvm ,,,.,q m,;_‘d o

jnformation. R .
As you can s from what | have mentionsd to you something needs to done. A you caa appreciate

welramtmapwﬂmlogoanydeéperaulwhathudmdyhmoutﬁned . As w where next
that lies in your hands, We have Joas what is unfortunately our only form of address to the

ﬂMQll.
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- COMMONWIALTH & DEFENCE FORCE

Prugentisl Building, car London Circuit & University Avenve, Canbures City
GPQ Box 442, Canberrs, ACT. 2601, Ausicalis
Tol: {06) 278 0V 13: Fao (O8] 249 7828 Int, Fox: « 81 8 249 7828

© May 1994 C/94/195W
Mr F Blount ce: Shw Alock
Chief Exacutive Officer Aw  Laspacks
Telstra Corporation Ltd. | T Gopbolt
36th Floor, 242 Exhibition Street Cus. onte s
MELBOURNE VIC 3000 _
@ 3 (2 pepO
Dear Mr Blount

I refer to previous correspondence concerning complaints I recetved
from Messrs Schorer and Smith and Ms Garms and Ms Gillan about
Telecom's handling of their requests under the Freedom of Information
Act (BOIL Act).

In my most recent letter, dated 25 March 1994, I apprised you of my
preliminary views on that part of the complaints that related to delays in
providing documents, and invited your comments on several matters.

Mr Black replied on your behalf on 31 March 1994, but his letter
addressed only some of the matters ] raised. Mr Black stated that Mr
® Rumble '..would give Mr Wynack a full update on the current status of
) all applications next Tuesday. A further written response will be
provided at this time based on a total status review.’ I have not yet
received the promised written response.

X 1should be grateful if you would now respond to the outstanding
matters raised in my letter of 25 March 1994 le
1 Comunent on my views that
t was unreasonable for Telecom to impose a condition for release of
certain documents that the partidipants make further assurances that ;-
they will participate in the FTSP; and
¢ it was unreasonable for Telecom to require the participants to make
the assurances while Telecom was consldering the agreement related
to the FTSP (the Agreement) and thereby denying the participants the




ity to consider the rules that Telécom wishéd to have

Provide information about the steps Telecom has taken to locate files
containing information relating to Mr Smith's contacts prior to June
1991 and the personal files which allegedly were destroyed.

. Ihavededdedtoprepmsepmtefomulmporupmmttosecﬁonls
of the Ombudsman Act 1976 on each of the complaints I received from
Ms Garms, Ms Gillan and Messrs Schorer and Smith, AsThave
comunenced preparing the reports, I should be grateful if you would

provide a substantive response to my letter of 25 March 1994 by 13 May
1994. |

Myreportswillcontainophﬁons critical of certain Telecom actions and,
in accordance with section 8(5) of the Ombudsman Act 1976, 1 will give
you an opportunity to make submissions in relation to those actions.

I should also inform you that, in compliance with section 8(7A)(b) of the
Ombudsman Act 1976, I have informed the Minister that I am
investigating the complaints.

Yours sincerely

Ao g =S

Comn'lonwezlth Ombudsman

AT st /»4/4\-...( ..u,/ux //u,/(‘
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23 May 1994

BY FACSIMILE: 055 267 230

Mr Alan Smith
Cape Bridgewater Holiday

- Camp & Convention Centre
Portdand VIC 3305

Dtm Mr Smith
TELECOM - ARBITRATION

I acknowledge receipt of your facsimile dated 18 May 1994,

I have discussed your request with Mr Rumble of Telecom. Although Mr
Rumble does not concede the matters asserted in your letter, he has agreed
to an extension of time for the submission of your Claim Documents until
15 June 1994 as requested.

Mr Rumble has indicated that Telecom would be opposed to a further nelbearne
extension of time beyond 15 June 1994. He has also emphasised that he
wmﬂdinspectasimilarmdnlgeme,ifrequeﬁed,hmhﬁonto'thelddging
by Telecom of its Defence Documents. -

s2dneyp

Youmsinoerely tydney -'vc::
: -
R, Mj} brirbance
%.' /= (%—l- '
GORDON HUGHES '

@6‘-94 ecs}:rrc-
ccC PRumb!e,PBa:ﬂett,WSmxdx,JRundell d-f'd ""‘?“""’/:_c-lclftlt
ot 7-
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Level 21, 459 Collins Street, Metbourne 3000, Austrafia. Telephone: (61-3) 614 87

it ek

Facsimile: (61-3) 614 8730. GP.0. Box 1533N, Meibourne 3001. DX 252, Melbc 8 , : i iid
The Australlan sember of inuviaw, an inserationdl assacisbon of lew fems. + Asle Paciic + The Americae + Eiwope -




23" May 1994 problems faxing documents to Dr Hughes

Telstra’s CCAS data and my bilied account for thesé calls'show these five short T
duration call attempts lasting 45/46 seconds were charged asSuccessful from: el
(08:04am to 08:26am) the two pages I was sending finally transmitted successfully at

08:29am lasting 02:02 seconds. An extract from Telstra’s arbitration BOO4 defence

report page 45 (produced below) confirms Tony Watson of Telstra, admitted these fax
transmissions were not successfill because the arbitrators fax machines at his office

were busy at the time [ was attempting to fax these €alls.

The fact that Telstra’s B004 defence report was signed under oath 12® December
1994, which acknowledged on this occasion 23" May 1994 that my faxes were not
received at the arbitrators office adds further weight to my evidence that Telstra are
aware they charge for non-transmitted faxes. .

- Mlee_Istra Fax Account for, the 23" May 1994

-

‘_ T O ULD £ FIRT Ui LOM mMarvsLnyuw g LT, - A -
y 4 OZ6 23 MAY 08.04A Melbourne 034148730 D 0145 0.%(
5 026 23 MAY 08.05A Melbourne . 30 D 0:45 0.38
& 026 23 MAY 08.08A Me lbourne - 056146730 i D 0:406 0.39
7 026 22 MAY .0B8.11A Metbourne —05614G730 ¥ D 0345 0.38
8 0Z&6 23 MAY 0OB.1ZA Warrnambool OB5&13614 D 0:52 0.32
9 02¢ 23 MAY 08.1TA - Maroochydore 074434022 - D 23110 1.20
10 024 22 MAY 08.28A Melbourne D 045 Q.38
11 024 23 MAY 08.29A Maelbourne 034614 D 2:02 0.82
12 024 23 MAY (08.34A Melbourne O328TTO9? B 156:56 5.632
13 024 23 MAY 08.STA Maroochydore Q74434234 D 2154 1.40
14 026 23 MAY 09.06A Maroachydsre 074434022 D 0149 0.53
TELECOM AUSTRALIA DUPLICATE BILL : '
OB 267267 626 A Z D CDTL 19 JUN 94 LIVE P &£31/7101% v34 0Z5 001}
MR ALAN SMITH ‘ .
RMB 4408 T s oo - ' .
) . i - [ ] n
® Page 45 from Telstra’s B004 Arbitration Defence Report .

/

. Onzsmylm;smimmmpmimdmmhewasgeuingengagcdsignalwhen‘mdinga'
facsimile to the Asbitrator’s offices at Hunt & Hunt (614 8730). A subsequent
invesﬁgaﬁmrevealedthatfacaimﬂe-nnmber6143730ispanofa;wolinemtm‘y(hunt)
group togetber with number 614 2189. Both 614 8730 and 614 2189 were tested and no
faultwasfound.Telecom‘sTonyWatsontelephonedHunt&Hmn to inform them that a
pmonhadmpmtédgeﬁnghmywhihcamngmcirfacsimﬂ&The-mepﬁoﬁstmldM;
‘Watson that their facsimiles were very all the time. In light of this discussion and the
msﬁngﬂuﬂkw.MeroncomludadMHunt&Hmt-waspmbablybmyuthc .
_ﬁmcwm‘Smithannnphﬁdwswdhisfacsimikandthchddmtwasnmﬂ:emsuhofa
network problem (reference document 4.10).

N | | N

Bricfing Paper B004 - Al Seaith - 82 - 121284

Page 45




W Ger- Huay

S L Host# Alan Smith W ’ ’
B8 L8 e PRePE5267267 7 tonical Portland
Toh Free 08816522 Fx. 055 267 230 Victoria’s first permanent settlement

3

%
21st June, 1994,
Dr. Gordon Hughes,
Fast Track Arbitraor,
Hunt and Hunt,
Lawyers,
Melbourne,

R

Dear Dr. Hughes,:=

Some weeks@go, out of frustration with the treatmeat meted out to me by Telecom,
I produced a widep clip of an interview regarding Telecom. It may appear 10 certain
parties that thiscissmerely just another auempt at baving another shot at Telecom. This
is definitely noszsow This video clip was produced to provide visual and audio evidence
that, despite denialls, there is still something very roticn in certain areas of Telecom’s
management teXm-:

"1t would bedimpossible to convey, in just one letter, the trials confronting a single
individual whenmmsched against Australia’s biggest company. In an endeavour to enlighten
you somewhat dnghis regard, I am enclosing copies of five other letiers. These letters
were all sent torthe people to which they are addressed, on the indicated dates, and are
just a few of thegjany that have been sent over the past years. These leuters were born
out of frustrationand anger at the manner in which 1, and other C.O.T. members, bave
been so callously sreated. '

The evems &F the evening on which the video was made can only been scen as
damaging, not ool to mysclf and my business, but also to Hiedi, the 1100 opecrator
concerned. Stmmowhere within Telecom management there must be a hidden agenda
which allows ofswilerates this type of action by 1100 staff to fester.

My relucamee 10 forward this clip and explanation has been due to my concem for
Hiedi. Is she beaame Telecom’s sacrificial lamb and have her employment terminated ?
How will she be giealt with ? . . . these thoughts have weighed heavily on my mind. 1
hold no grudgezagainst any Telecom employee. I have conversed with a large number of
them over thezpasy years and found that many of them, every-day Australians, only
wished for 8 betex working relationship with their management divisions. Consequently
I have contacted Mr. Len Cooper, General Secretary Communication Union, in defence
of Hiedi. = .

I now respomg to Telecom. View this video and, at a later date, I hope to ask the
appropriate pessoms their views, in the first instance, when ringing 1100, 1 complimented
Hiedi on her mame. I was very picasant towards her (I was tatking to her on my
out-going line, '055:267230) and asked her to ring my 008 number and tell me what she
heard. 1 held on whilst she dialied. The in-coming phone rang just the once—a common
ring burst problem” with my in-coming linc (one of the faults with my phone service).
lifted the handspieee, but it was already dead. 1 did not speak on that line. Whea Hiedi
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video will show — to the lady with whom I had originally chated

..... e

in such an amicable
manner. It was a real Jeckle and Hyde transformation. I asked her to ring again, a

second time. Very reluctantly, she did so, This time the phonie rang normally and was

answered by a Mrs. Trigg, who answered “Hello”. There was never any meution of a
Holiday Camp.

- In their Report, Coopers & Lybrand have clearly documented many ways by which
1100 could improve their customer service. Some of those suggested improvements, no
doubt, emanatéd from my discussions with a Mr. Robert Nason, a ‘partner of that firm,
to whom 1 expressed my concerns, that faults conveyed 10 1100 were not passed oa to
other Telecom sections; likewise the marked change of manner by many 1100 operators
as soon as my phone number was cited.

Some 18 months age — it is mentioned in Telecom Minutes — 1 made two bogus
cails to 1100, because of continuing phone complaints and ] was curious to know if these
complaints were reported. (I reported this action 10 Telecom Commercial the following
day.) The first lady 1o whom I spoke (both operators were female) was most polite, yet
the second operator was extremely curt. The message she conveyed, most vehemently,
was that, “This man is always complaining about his phone problems.” 1 sought
clarification of her statement and asked did “that man” ring in and complain, or were
the complaints lodged by other members of the general public. She finally understood

what I was getting at. “Yes!” she was aware of constant complaints regarding that phone
aumber, “but it is a Telecom Commercial matter, not 1100,

‘I would mention a further cpisode concerning 1100 which occurred on 3rd June,
this year. A Mr. Ellicott of Queensland, tried to ring my 008 number and received tow
RVA announcements. He then tried my Fax number and again received that RVA. He
contacted 1100 10 report the faults and was told by the operator that it was . . . “a
Telecom Commercial matter and 1 cannot report this fault.” Mr. Ellicott is a former
Queensiand CID Detective and official with the NCA, so it is hardly likely that, with his
background, he would be inventing fairy stories. I reported this incident, in writing, to
Mr. Blount. A copy of Mr. Blount’s response is enclosed. '

. That same evening Mr. Peter Gamble, Telecom Head Engineer, Melbourne, heard
five incoming rings on my fax line whilst speaking to me on my phone. He is reluctant
to document this incident, although he asked me o pick up the receiver the fourth time
it rang. 1 received an engaged signal. As Mr. Gamble could not hear this, 1 asked a
house guest to listen, and tell Mr. Gamble what he heard — it was an engaged signal.

Two days prior to this Mr. Steve Black, Telecom General Manager Customer
Affairs Secretary, on ringing my 008 number heard a repeated message that the number
he was ringing was not connected. This was also experienced by 132999 Faults Service
Centre. Mr. Blacks Office is, of course, most reluctant 1o give any official recognition
to the fact that this fault sill exists, despite its being heard by a number of Telecom
employeces. Telecom will, I feel, put forward the same hackneyed old excuse ‘that it was

a known problem which was rectified after a short time’. So many, many times have |
heard that remark.

I most sincerely hope that the parties reading this letter will recognise the truth
which 1 have tried most valiantly to portray. Curiously enough over the past two weeks
there have been no apparent problems with either of my lines. Has Telecom finally -
gotten around 10 solving the problems ? 1 would like 10 know.

Most respectiully,

000662
ALAN SMITH,
Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp. 8 3
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- Special Case Invest. Comm, Vic T

From: Special Case Invest. Comm, Vic
To: Special Case Invest. Comm. Vic
Subject: FW: Present Action on Smith and Schorer
Date: Thursday, 23 June 1994 3:39PM
SENT: <2y

From: Special Case Invest. Comm. Vi¢ TE
To: Black, Stephen LECOM c. g c.

Cc: Gamble, Peter; Pollock, Rod; Rumbie, Paul REGIONAL Co MPLAINTS
Subject: Present Action on Smith and Schorer GRoup
Date: Thursday, 23 June 1394 2:03PM

SioNED: __ e £
Update on latest info for Smith/Schorer. You may aiready be aware. haddednde ol

SMITH

22/6/94~ Received call from Dianne Langton - Bendigo TSC - ringing on behalf of Jessie Bell, centre

Manager, who had been contacted by Doreen McDonald from the CWU iin refation to cantact she and Len
Cooper had with Alan Smith.

Details were sketchy but it was something ta do with Faults not being recorded on his services.

| contacted Alan Smith to ascertain what his concems were, He began talking about COS on his 008 line and
problems with his account.

When i advised the reason for my call again, it was clear he thought | was calling for some other reason than
in relation to his contact with Len/Doreen. '
Eventually | was able to get the following as a statement of his concerns.

1. He is experiencing COS on his 008 line

2. He beliaves he is being charged for short duration calls on his 008 line.

3. He befieves that a number of these calls are Incarrectly registered and were never made or received.

4. He claims he reported this to 1100 in Bendigo and spoke to a girl named Heidi, who made some *“fest™
calls to his 008 number and then disagreed with Mr smith and ancther person who wes on site as to what
transpired, This was supposed to have occusred on 3/8/94

5. He claims that his cails are not disconnecting on termination. | questioned this statement as to whether he

was referring to the T200 handset that was replaced and he sald no, it was happening now, especiaily on his
008 line -

6. He claims a number of Portland customers are
listed these customers as,

aints of poor Telecom service. He

oC

| have carried out the foliowing action:

(a) Requested a copy of his latest 008 Account from 008 billing in Footscray Commercial

(b) Advised Mark Owen, Country NOCM, of above and committed to provide him with details of catls from
008 accagunt.

(¢) Advised Tony Watson FM&D so we can load faults on Secvice Plus data base

(d) Requestad Jessie Bell arange for Heidi to provide written report on the incident she was alleged to be
involved in

{e) Advised Rosanne Pittard of above

SCHORER ??‘b'

Mr Schorer rang into our Fault centre in Waverley wishing to rekort his service not working correctly as he

83
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AUSTEL R
AUSTRALIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY (T prae (g, P
o — '_: . - St e e,
10 Juna 1994 - S
oup General Manaqger S i) e S~
Customer Affairs 9 . ""-C‘Tf//’ ' /) . -*-M“., :
TB-ECOM. . el !___:y/ et ool )
\;-Q,I\.{Lﬁ-—-—ﬁ "g‘\"""’;; o :"" ?'i—"“
Facsimile Na: (03) 8323241 :
Dear Mr Black
coT CASES
AUSTEL is continuing to recaive complaints as to the quality of service from a .
number of the COT Cases -

. Mr‘atCapedegewamroonmuesto express concem
gbout his ability to receive and sand facsimiles

. Mr Schorer at North Melboume continues to claim that

customers are reporting an inability to make a successful
“Phone callto his business

*  Mrfxis likewiss claiming that he is not receiving calls
an his business number and that he is at times stiil being -
sublacted ta drop out: he also ciaims problems in receiving
calls via tha moblle service s wel as false busy.
» he is stlll recelving calls meant for other customers.

In these circumstancas, and given your 8pparent advice to Mr Schorer that his
~ S3nics is operating satistactorlly, AUSTEL considers there is a need for’

cbjective data as soon as possible and accordingly, if It has not commenced,
you are asked to apply the service verification tests to these services

immediately. AUSTEL's Chiet Operating Officer has confirmad that the detaif
negotiated with Mr Mvesiajmeen is accepted. :

Pleasa carnment on the servics claims madg above.

Your comment on the turther points raised by Mr il is aiso requestad

. is a pre-fab replacement or substitute exchange being
installed at Deviin's Bridge?
. _ A32874
Tl . # 50 please provide detait ang rationale ang date ot
| § QUEENS ROAD, MECBOURNE, VICTORIA 8 L(_
POSTAL. P.0. BOX 7443, ST KTLDA RD. MELBQURNE, VICTORIA. 37

TRl POLIAMLE. cnes =
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COMMISSIONING

. have camplaints been recaived from customers at Glenbum

that their last account is 2 or 3 times the normal levet and it s0
wnat is the cause?

Finally, in the courss of the COT Inquiry Telecom undertook to standardise a
form of words to be usad in aavising customers about liability. The attached
letter dated 31 May 1994 from Sheridan Bailey doas not use the wording

and ramains a misleading and incomplete statement. Your
comment is sought as well as an assurancs as to how staff are being made
aware of Telecom's obligation to cease this practice.

Yaurs sincerely '

John MacMahon

General Manager
Consumer Affairs

Enet:

- | A32875

8[’. .




05-03-1934 39:26 FROM CAPE BRIDGE HIWY CRP 10

Cape Bridgewater Camp

ﬁ < PORTLAND + Phome (05%) 267 267
“‘

Victoria's Birthplace 1834,

THE SHIPWRECK COAST

Telecom.. - . 47194

[ ) ‘mwmuhphmeoma&onﬁﬂtmomheqvmhgoﬁddaynm The discussion was associated with my
conoern abont cortaln confidential matters. which I firmly beliove Telecom has breached, by allowing its personnel aceess to
" my private phone conversations, Moaitoring without my concent. Checking up on who I might decide to ring. Example, re:
hand written, names of the people I have spoken t st the side of the data, telephone aumbers. [ thought this type of invasion
dpﬁvxy.onlyhppendhaun-dmaﬁccoun&y,

Mr Rumble, I gave you my word on Friday night, that 1 would not go running off to the Federal Police ete, T shall honour this
statement, and waik for your response to the following questions I ask of Tslecom below. As we are in an Arbitration Process.
_ Lshall only send 2 copy of this letter, <o the associated incorporated within this process.
; These questions are in point form, with copies of the information FOI extracts accornpanied with this letter.

(1) re: lonter eddressed to Mark Ross from myself. This letter, as you can see, was confidential, 1 was asking Telecom for
only a Guarenter: that my phore service was at an oxceptable level, not for them to Took Into my private business matters,
{Question) I had tendered for a quote with a bus company to accommodate persons a the Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp.
How come Mr Rumble, that the nam# of this company appears hand written at the top right hand comer of a copy of the Jetter
sent to Mr Ross. This copy was obtained from the FOI request.

Ymake this very cleaz, st no time did | discuss the name of this cornpany, other than with Mr Pat MacNamara's Office, the
b P et Opposition Minster for Tousism. Jt was ualikely his office would have had access to Telecom corespondence from me.

(2) My telephone callz to various locations, Why has Telecom found it necessary 0 hand write the names of the poople
1 have spoken to at the side of cach column, -

(Example) What would Telecom have to gain from knowing who [ ara speaking to on & daily basis. I find the neme of my
ex-wife hand writicn at the side of her phone number that I have rung. My son also happens to live there, | guess however that
you already know that. (Question) Why has Telecom not only wroie my ex-wife's same in these columns, but also, Austel,
Telecommmumication Ombidgmens Offics, Graham Scharer, and other private persons wha I have sung? How was this going
to fix-my phone f: : g

(3) Wohavealetter addreseed to & David, Telecom dacument. ] asumg this David is Mr Stockdale. Seeing thisletteris dated
the 7/4/94, 2.05pm. [ arp bewildered to tead this letter to David. I ask the writer, Mr Bruce Pendelbury, how come? 1 quots
from this Jetter: Mr Sroith is absent from his premiscs from the 5/8/94 to 8/8/94.

My firstquestion is: Can Mr Pendelbory read into the furvre, I dont even know if 1 will even be at these premises in August
1994, Much of Mr Pendelebury”s funire remarks about my phon¢ scrvice being up to network standard, has not born fruit to
date. Pehaps he may have got the dates wrong, or is it another typist's ervor, similar to perbaps the Bell Canada Report. The
only conclusion associated with these dates, is muybe he meant the 05/05/94. When talking on the phone to M . 1
I made mention I could be comiag to Melbvurne then, However. 1 had a school group coming in on this day, ag
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~ Tawaltyour answer,
Sincerely, /

81-03-1994 10:27 FROM CAPE BRIDGE HDRY CAMP 0 06Y?S?43? P.23

X Ammmm Mr-Pendelbary. how come he has writlen.a fetter 10 Simon Chalmess. “Taladin's ootside Selisitor,
Ec?nhzhim he spoked to him some twelve months prior, regarding a telephone conversation Thad, With the former Prime

Tlook at the date of this letter, dated the 14ch April 1994, and view the articls re: Herald Sun dated 15¢: Agril 1994,1 think
Dack 10 Tecordied staement by a M, Steve Black, Telecom Groap Manager, he informed me, documented. ‘That there were
Telecom internal documents, thres in fact. That statsd three Telecor: employess were known to have heard me say | had rung

(5)1have  Telecom interal letter, please read. You willsee thati refers to tmy staff eaving tse Camp wnacended when

. they wero paid to stay the night.

Whoist!nmhocoflhisdocumt.holmuotonb-mukadmymbutshomdh!scontmpt.mddium:dfaom
at this fibdcuion, .

an!didmhwulotofmoneydminglhmmmmlusadwdw two days off in Jue of staying at the Carap
overnight. Thave questioned the two staff members who this has affected. Telecom can speak o those persons at will,

(6) (Question) Could Telecom please axpluin the following Teloccom minute. 1 quote from this documnent.

To check that incoming calls o the Portland Exchange were tacceerfully connectad through Mr. Smith, the investigating
TechniwOﬂimquﬂandExchmgcmupequimtﬂﬁchmddanmmmk,Mmmdedmﬂm At this
point the Technical Officer would cleck 1o s¢¢ if Uro vall lud boen connected by the montioting line. This process was
established from approx. Juge leAugml%,homﬂnequipmmmoﬂymuptompdmwlﬁkdﬁspuﬁwlu
officer was gvailable.

(0) M this was only set up for one Officer 1o listen tomy calls, then it was not much of a testing procedure. A waste of Gime.

'What about the early morning calls, the late aight calis. Orwas it justopen siather to Micro my calls tnthe Telsphone Exchange
for entertainment.

I make this known now Me Rumble. lhwe&icndswwmyingisitohywukmyoumAJan.thismybehjw.butnot
that way witha female friead of mine in Portland. Tothink that our private conversations have beea listencd to by local people,
people my friend and I see at various times in Portiand. You, eelecom have left us with very little dignity. | cannoteven fes
safe now 10 make just the every day acoeptanco of a common phons call, without wondering, perhaps Telecom is listening?

Iﬂdemihdlmulrdmmquncswdmmdisdevketotmuitor.limntodnalls.thismuldhnwbeeadlﬂm
Myyﬁvnhmunﬁmhﬁmoummm&whh&.withw lady partner has been violsted.
I now ack one more question from Telecons. 1 quots from this Telocom intemal document.

Calier usually from this number, but supposedly somewhere near Adelside, on this occassion,

How did Telecom know that the person from that particular number usually rang from that pasticular location? How
did they know who this person was?

Peabiaps 1 can tie this in with this other Telecom internal document I received under the F.LO. agreement. I also quote from
this dacument,
The information regarding the phionc numbers called by this customer following this incident, are available from
Network Inveatigation, and my information was verbal from? The naue of that person has been blanked out.

Howinthe bloody hell was Telecom going to fix my phones, by the things I have mentioned in this letter, was of s this Telecom
standard practice 10 go about their communication programmes in this manner?

R

Alan Smith,

CC. Mr Warwick Smith. Telocommunications industry Ombudsman.
Dr. Gordon Hughet. Fast Track Arbitrator,

’ o)
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RECORD OF CONVERSATION BETWEEN CONSTABLE TIMOTHY DARLSTROM AND
MR ALAN SMITH (CONTINUED) PAGE 12

Q54 »

Just one last thing Alan that I've got, therel's a

letter here that you've written to Mr Paul RUMBLE of .
Telecom?

A, Right.

Q55. n-that you had on the
3lst of June with him?

A. Mmhuh.

Q56. And I believe it also relates to the bus?

A, Right, it does yes.

Q57. Company matters etcetera. The thing that I'm
intrigued by is the statement here that you've given
Mr RUMBLE your word that you would not go running PV
off to the Federal Police etcetera?

A. Mmhuh.

Q58. Can you tell me what he background of that is?

A, Well I rang Paul RUMBLE up and I said lock, I want
some sort of clarification with all these, I said
we, we get people saying that my staff no longer, as #
soon as 1 leave, that they, turn me back they're
away. 1 said we get people that are saying that
this person no longer here, and 1 went through all
this, what you‘ve got there. And I said, now I come
up with the documentation, 1 said with Malcolm
FRASER that I spoke to Malcolm FRASER and I know
damn well I didn't tell anybody. I said I come up
with this document and I said and there's no,
nobody, nobody's given me any information to, to, to
where you got all this information <from. And he
said well look I'll, I said my.. the one thing I
want to know I said, how the bloody hell did you, or
what made you fella's write this notifications
the side of these columns of people l've T
seid I want to know. And he said look, well I do
anything, he said, just don't go running of
Federal Police. I said I won't go, I sai
you what, you do the right thing by me,
you give me some a letter back on this,
won't go off to the Federal Police.
letters regarding that, and 1 gay® at
Warwick SMITH too. <P ‘2%3«

Q59. And <that, I mean that rel s di Q
monitoring of your service where, s

O
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Ms Geary—=I1 can assuro you that Telecom
is doing everything it can to do that as quick-
Iy as possible. . -

Scnator BOSWELL— win w the Austral-
ian Federal Police report. Senator Bolkus gaid,
t‘; ::.n aiamd by tihc umﬁm Federsl Police

&4 indicaeed in s¢ on Monday 17
October, the DPP advice had little ory no
effect on the final outcome of the AFP inves-
tigation.” This advice iz contrary 10 (hai
provided to Aan Garms by the investigating
oflice of the Austtalisn Federal Police, The
Australisn Federal Police is getting advice
that Telocom has g shicld of the Crown, o it
could not be prosected, It is quite obvious o
me that, if that is your legal advice, then it (s
wrong.

Mr Krawosteln—] will address that
hecause [ have some personal knowledge of
it. T am not sure whete thic allegation emenat-
ed from. There was never & period of time
when Telccom either raceived advice or
arserted a position that it had a shield of the
Crown. I do not know who is asserting that,
-but it is nonsense to do s0.

Senator ROSWHLL—I would hope 0,

Mr Kranesteln—What the Austrslisn
Foderal Police have concluded and what Un:
DPP have concluded is something that we are
not privy to. We have given full cooperation
in the Australian Federal Police investigation,
(o the extent that we were lawfully able 10 do
so—which was almost total. They inkcrviewed
whoever they wanted to interview. they
gained access to documents that they request-
¢d. There was only one issue of some
that they had a problem getting hold of, We
are not privy to the rexult of that investigs-
tion. We are not privy (0 what their recom.
mendation was—or their report, if they did
ot make » resvininendation to the DPP, and
we are not privy to what the DPP deliber-

ations are.

Senator BOSWELL--Why did Telocom

N advise the Commonwealth Ombudsman that
Telecom withheld FOI documents from Alan
Smith because Alan Smith provided Telecom

FOI documents to tho Australian Foderal
Police during thelr investigation?

e ",
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ERC&A 180 SENATE~—Estimates ¢ 29 November 1994

Senator BOSWELL—Why did Telecom
advisc the Commonwealth Ombadsman thet
Telecom withheld FOI documents from Alan
Smith because Alan Smith provided Telecom
FO] docoments to the Australion Federal
Polloe dutlng thelr invesiigation?

Ms Geary—1 am not aware that that hasg
been said. I'can wke that on notice,

Senstor BOSWELL—Mr Krasnostein
would probebly be sblc 10~

Mr Krasnostsin-—No, I am not awame of
who at Telecom made that statement. I would
ha happy to take it on natice nniess you have
some informantion that sheds some light on it.

Scnator BOSWELL Al right, T will do
that. I will ask you ancther question. Telecom
Wx{lns fully with the Australisn

Police inguiry. Why would Telecom
withhold vital documents from the APP?
Alse, why would Telecom penalise COT
members for providing documents to the AFP
which substantiate that Telecom had con.
ducted unauthotised intercoptions of COT
members’ comminications and subsequently
doalt in the intsroopied information by provid-

ing thar tnformation 1o Telecom's external
legel advisers and others?

Mr Kramostein—Could you ask that
question agsin? :

Senator BOSWELL—You may take it on
notice, It will be on the record.

Mr Krasnostein—I might add that—and 1
am sure the Australian Federal Police will
confirm this 10 you—=we had tota) cooperaton
with the Austeelian Rederal Police. Thay were
able to interview whatever staff they wanted
to and they were given free und unrestricted
access (o & document room containing all the
documents they wanicd, Thoy photocopled
whatever they wanted, Inspecior Penrose, who
conducted the investigation, said to mc that
we cooperated fully and freely, and 1 do not
know where an sliegation woild come from
that there has boen anything but {otal cooper-
stion with the Auatralian Federa: Police.

Scanior BOSWELL—Thnuk yuu voiy
much.

Senator 't‘_lERNEY--l refer 10 a question
I put on notice in the Scnate on 10 October
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Ouw Bef: GLH
~ Mater No:
Your Ret:

Dear Mr Rumble
&

COT MATTERS

On 13 July 1994, the Resource Unit d copies of the Bell Canada

requested
Report, the Coopers & Lybrand Report and the Telecoin response to
these Reports. The purpose of the request was to enable the Resource
Unit to commence perusing relevant background documentation.

This documentation was provided to me by Mr Rod Pollock by hand on

15 July 1994 and has now been passed on to the Resource Unit. In addition, *
certain other material was provided to me. The documents concerned are

numbered 1, 4,5, 6 and 7 in the attached Table of Contents.

I do not know whether this'additional material has previously been made
available to the Claimants. I also do not know, whether the additional
material is considered by Telecom to be related to the documentation
requested by the Resource Unit or whether perhaps, Telecom considers
that the documentation requested by the Resource Unit cannot be read in
context without the benefit of this additional material, :

You will appreciate that I cannot forward material to the Resource Unit-
which is not made available simultaneously to the Claimants. You will also
appreciate t}mt'relecc;m vgll l}a:lr‘e an opportunity to su%:lnit its own -
evidence in respect of each of the current claims once e respective
Claimants have finalised their submissions.

11285575_GLH/RS
Level 21, 459 Coflins Street, Metbourne 3000, Australia. Telephone: {61-3) 614 8711,
Facsimile: (61.3) 614 8730. G.P.O. Box 1533N, Melbourne J001. DX 252, Melbaurne.
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doaunmrgsem‘mmemdndmne of Contents have been
submined to me?

Yours sincerely

GORDON HUGHES |
CC R Pollock,’P Bastlett, W Smith . -
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1mnmmmmuuwmmmuuwmmmum
evidence belog forwarded to them: vitws of Telocom setwork fwlts, Teleoom's responee {o these
wmmmmco.r.mmwammmmwm
teating was concecnad: :

R

«  #.0) .
: wmrmmammmmwahhmuwhm

with the Beti Canada Repont. X'he Regource Tean should spply fo¢'s copy of (s
'wmm-muhmuﬂmé 3pm o Wedneadzy of nont week,

!mmmemmﬁmwmhmdeMtwﬁeﬁ
ARK exchange st Cape Beldgewater, prioe to cutsover day in Angust 1991. This information has not yet besn
 pupplied. mmmmmmmmwnwmmwm

mmmmnmmotmwwmmm«wmmw
me that there a1¢ 50 customers. 1 chaltenge Uhls lnformation. : ,

mmmmmmmwmm»mmmumﬁmmm

!"winbomldn;t;npmulmwm uﬁmﬁmm

Plrstly: mmmmwmm}vmmmmuwiumm § am asking
mmmummremmmmmmmwmm An
exanpl of this incorrect tochnical coposting is Telacon(s that test calls to some €. 0. 7.

case preprises wes ingorzectly tabled i te Betl Canads Report Mr Pater Gamble, Telecom Bogineer, has -
sdmitted this 1esting has what be'calls ‘s yplst ener’. :

hﬁmdmwmmw 1 have evidence, 53 4 result of cross-iesing st varioos
_mhmhuuunm.ﬁmmﬂ&nmmuommhmﬂm Nowd.buyorw

_ wignat regiseced. This happeood in two separate situations on two

The roscaroe toam Bas 6 view thees tasts s undeguats, fr if & mistaks Bas oocurrod (and Telecom hutvs

sdmisted that austaken did Wnthiwh;wmm)mmmm«ﬁn;dcom tws ¢ Rawed
tndnd to (his sweh criticined international testing.

Thmwddaﬁomaﬂthmﬂhnfﬁﬁf?.mbemdﬂom?m. The fact that Telecom has
denlod Mo, a8 &n individoal tavolved in this arhitration process, the mwdmmomumanuu&w

. snme 1aint of & coverrp of incorrect testing.

aasz_g POt
FAXPRAOM  ALANSMITH . DATE: 12004
‘ eon

EAXNO: . 08267290 :
PHONENO: 000810822 - NUMBER OF PAGES (noluding this page)

" e - i e - N
FAX TO: Or Gordon Hughes
: Hunt & Hunt

Melbounie '
Fant Track Arbitrstor
.'> Doar Dr Hughs, .

Iummmummmeliwcmmmwmm 89

EifSoult netwock fuults; wich was sought a8 past of my F.OL, requést. Mueh of this isformation has been
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712081994 15116 FROM CAPE TRIDGE WORY GRE 1O e Pt
.ﬂ"f." K 14 ¥ *vou s h : * ~ ’ . Ny
"' ) mn.:'!t ninde ey . T - '. - ) . s an e, ’ w4 H . e _..-. .x
T - ‘_—wﬂ: I.__._*m._- _.___._:__ S ..."'__ T e

" et difficsk nétwork working

“Thials agaiont the FOL it 70 Tecom al tonane g0 e B agricces.

My swoood poesoatation relatesto evidence of yet encthee Teleonxn covercp.

scoompanyiag this tacelmile, O@cﬂm;hplmwmm
_ docuwnsol. This dacument muat be tead with the other document tabled.
Mﬁb@ﬁ@hﬁphﬂﬂ.}tmh&n&“&mmm.ﬁmmuuw
l&hﬁ'WthﬂNWMMMwhmmmdmm

Das Does adenitted Internally withia Telocom and'RVA. This is ouly one of Ove fmits expesicnced over six
sad a half yours, N ! :

mmmwwwm«:umwwmm«.mwummm
adne st any time. T this report there is 00 menition of 008 testing Fgures Soe sither camploted or not
oalls, Why was this pot done? Dr. Hughes, Jobn Genersl Manager of Consumpr -
Austcl, was aware of the soany Bults on my 008 lina. in fact, st the Austel o the final
m«mcatmmmmmwmuwmmmmwam
fwlis &40 lmmMMMWMMMdMMMM
wmmmmnnmwm The Chalrmad, Mr, Davey, has goos and Mr. MacMabon

£ .

. De. P, those e e only two oquosts | ek of the Asbitration prodbdies, although 1 bave run out of s

repanding Ty réquent for the telovant rw data wie. velaled 10 Doth cufomer 4ounts on the old ARK befure
1991 aad the peesent sumber of custoraers now ot the RCM. .

‘ T wait fox this roquent in smicipation. |

L)
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FAX NO: 055 267 230

PHONENO: 008 818522 NUMBER OF PAGES (including this page)

FAX TO: OR GORDON HUGHES

T HUNT & HUNT N
LAWYERS .
MELBOURNE :
FAST TRACK ARBITRATOR
Dear Dr. Hisghes,

My subemission will be a day late because of a telephone call | bad from Paul Rumble's Office, T am now told
any information rogarding the RCM, mumbers of customers will now be forwarded to me carly this coming

This is too late for my binding and finished process of the final submissica. I had hoped for this information
by Tucsday of last week, however, this wait for information which never comes from Telecom bas put me
behind once again.

Tinrsday, 3 o'clock, at your office is mry final dead-line, There will be no more claims for written submissions
to be re-introduced. .

Howevet, again, I must draw your atteation to Telecom's reluctance to forward relevant documentation to
produce the evidence. Had I been givea my true F.OL documentation, much more of this evidence, in support
of my allegations of an inadequase phone scrvios over these past years, would have been substantiated. I foel
* like 3 blind man without his stick. Telecom bas in their favour the fact of what has boen supplied.

- My claim, as it is produced in this second interim submission, will, I feel sure, show you and your Resource
Team manty alanming facts.

Fam acking, though the Arbitration Chair, for you to direct Telecon to produce the Beli Canada Raw Data.
My two.interim requests are for Telocom to respond in writing to the Asbitrator showing that there was
incoerect docamentation: calls which could not have possibly over-dialled other calls connecting to the
PTARS st Cape Bridgewnter at the time of the Bell Canada testing,

Teleoom, fikewise, did pot test my 008 account at any time during this Bell Canada testing. This must be
addresyed through the Chair of this Arbitration process. [ shall not write a response to their claim, I shall
keave this in the hands of the Arbitration team, tho Resource Team.

1 bave forwarded you a Jetter found by Aun Garms yesterday, while going through ber F.O.1. I did not reocive
this Raw Data, as mentioned by Simon Chalmers. 1t did exist; I knew it did, but time has beaten my bealth
and patience. Telcoom bas timed much to suit themselves.

I wish only for the second iterim request to be granted: for Telecom to allow C.O.T. to view documentation
under the Professional Privilege Act, to be donc at their centre.  This, of course, will be viewed under the
secrecy agreement, the confidential agreement of this Asbitration. No copies will be made for distribution,
other than for your perusal, and that of the Resource Team. lfyouthinkdﬁsinﬁurmﬁoninvaliddomm
then it wili be submitted only, without a written submission as to the contents. q
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I forwarded you & very interesting document Inst woek which was tabled under this Professional
Privilegs Act, That document was of a network fault, The document has since been viewed by Jobha
Wynack, Commonwealth Ombudsman, F.O I as being illagal under the Act to be umbrellned in legal

On Thursday L will present you with my claim, plus a farthes 8 pages of documents 1 befieve are of
importance to my claim (Privilege documents).

1 thank you for your time and paticocs in these trying months.

fax: (03) 634 8441




" one or more of the Claimants pursuant to clause 7.5 of the *Fast-Track”
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SRR SO 0 A% James G.F. HarroweR
e SRELTIRRG LA AWYERS Cheietne A Gaey
= s e M
Wayre 8. Cabll
Navitle GH. Dubney
Grant D, Sefion
16 August 1994 Our Refi. GLH Chares Veerer
- Your Ref: Kenneth M. Martin
Mr Paul Rumble _ ‘ Richard ), Kelloway
Group Manager - Customer Response Unit Shane G_tord
Telecom Jobe 3. e
Level 8 franck v. Gaicho
242 Exhibition Street
Melbourne VIC 3000

Dear Mr Rumble
ARBITRATIONS - GARMS, SCHORER, GILLAN, SMITH

lmdoseoopyfacsimﬂe&omGeorgeCiose&AssodamPtyud,undated
but received 12 August 1994,

YouwﬂlnoteMrCloseisseeklnginfomnﬁontoMﬂdlhehasappamdy .
not yet had access. Prcsugmblydﬁsmyleadtoafoumlapplicationby '

Arbitration Procedure.

medbenrsnce

provide an initial response to the matters raised in Mr Close’s letter?

sy dmey

rydmey we

Yours sincerely

Erishanc

canberras

CC A Gamms, G, Schorer, A Smith, A Davis, G Close, P Bastlett,

newecasele

W Smith, J Rundell
reeseond
adelaide
darwin
11303459 _GLE/KS H33399

Level 21, 459 Collins Street, Melbourne 3000, Austrafia, Telephoae: (61-3) 614 8711, :
Facsimite: (61-3) 614 8730. G.P.O.Bex 1533N, Melbourne 3001. DX 252, Metbourne. /
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